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J iJ I 'i BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
COMPARATIVE SUHMAR'i OF PROPERTY TA! REVRNURS 

ASSESSED VALUATIONS PRiOR YEAR LEVY CURHBrlT YEAR LEVY BUDGET YEAR 
MILL LEVIES LRVl 

PROPERTY TAXES 2016 2017 2018 
------------------------- ------ ------------- ------------- ------ -------------

ASSESSED VALUATION zxx !0!,726,530.00 XXX 102,551,830.00 XXX 99,408,920.00 

Gifl3RAL FU!ID 10.995 l,!!8,75U6 !Q.995 1,123,767.00 10.495 l, Oll, 297. 00 

CON1INGiflT FU~D 0.500 49{704.00 

ROAD & BRIDGE FUiln 5.GQO 508,154.84 5.000 Sll,309.00 5.00Q 497 ,0~0.00 

PUBLIC WELFARE FUND 0. 7 5 0 76,308.28 0.750 75,996.00 0, 7,0 74,550.00 

INSURANCE FUND 1.500 152,626.47 1.500 153,993.00 1.500 149,100.00 

EMEHGRNCY SERVICES FUND 2. 000 203,501.95 2. 000 205,324.00 2. 000 198,815.00 

TOTAL 20.215 2,059,948.40 20.245 1,078,389.00 20.215 2,012,516.00 
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1t1IS mET 
CIJSTiR COUffl; llllflP.!00 
i'!!NSiiLIDA!!D BiTIE! SUJ!lttlY 

------- ------ ----- ------ ----- -------- ------ -------- ------- ------ ----
Gill!RAL illl!D ).!ID PUBLIC CAPim WOC!llG [NB!Jll,,Cl RXERfiENCY AiRPOR! O:,ffiERS'i' CT:NSRV~SICN ML 

BRIDGE 1/!L').Jll !l!l'RDV!Kl!lT ro!,1.!Sll SER\JClS f'i<l!Sl' ALL 
FUliD FmiD FU1lll FtW ?I:mi F!l1iD FU1lll FU:iD FU1lll FU1lll F!Jfil:S 

----- ------ ---------- ----------- ---- ------- --- ---- -----
l!il1lGE'I' YE)Ji /)C/'ii 

i!PiliD!l'llR:!S 0,00 
A\'!I!M!L& Rmli!J'! m m m rn: m 
!IE! PilllPKRIT !'A,1!S G,00 
IfflRGOVKF]Mfili'fAL RillWJE 0. 00 
llfl,IR R,"VE!IUE ; 00 

BEGINNING FillID B.\LllfCR 0 VO 

rom 0,00 0,00 0,00 UG Q,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 O.GO 0 ,00 
Li'SS i':iDiliG fJ'liD 11\L!,::l 0,00 
mm R&VE1ill1 !11l!JfilE 0,00 Q,00 0,00 0,00 Q,00 O.CO 0,00 0,00 0,00 G.01 0.00 

MILL LEVY 

ClJR/lNT 11\R Jc/7 

i1PiliDI!1JRES 3,56';109,00 1,881,575,00 501,13LOO 716,665,00 26,800,00 165,850,00 362,16LOO 44,010,00 0,00 31,815 ,GO 1,303)16,00 
AVA!LruJLK RMllllli m m m Xi! Xi! Xi! m Xi! Xi! m m 
IIE1' PiiOPBRT! l'!XlS I,071,31LOO 415,619,00 16,996,00 0,00 146,188,00 105,314,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 1, 976 )38, 00 
lll!!RG£Jml!l!Kl!rAL R!'ll!IIE 601,666 ,00 1,197 ,600,00 4U,NO,OO OJO 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,310,556,00 
011'IR REVKRlfi l,B09,325,00 112, 700,00 38;600,C-O 564 ;100, 00 30,000,00 23)00,00 181)00,00 49,908 ,GO 0,00 Ji;OQ0,00 2,846,63l00 
Bl!iilill!RG Ftrllll llAI,IJlcr 1,143,385,89 1,881,436,00 100,610,16 668)86,64 39,llL27 154,616,47 105,37L14 14,610J5 63,J4L39 31, 71L95 4)01,80L16 

mm 4,726;68U9 3,767,J;S,OO 627,516,16 l,232,886,64 69,31L27 314,204,47 497, 995,14 64,51BJ5 63,341J9 61,71L95 11;436,528,16 
LESS iliD!llG !t'!iJ alL!JiC! l,157)7B,89 l;SS5, 780,CO 116,38U6 514,2ZL64 421511.27 158,154,47 135)JU4 10;508J5 611341.31 19;8%,95 1,133,412,16 
11i!A1 RM!lllE AVAIL!B1! 3;569)09,00 l,881;115,00 501)3LCO llB;665,00 16;800,00 165,8'0,00 361;16LOO ll,010,00 0,00 32,815,00 7,303 )16,00 

HILL L."V! !O ,995 5,000 0,750 LSOO 2,000 10,145 

PRIOR i'R\R jal(,, 

wi'lDillllllS 1;961,lEo,89 l,516,605,57 474,52L59 450;S6U9 15;f69,90 188;00Ul 413,080.30 41)12,o& 0,00 i9,94U! (102;!75.82 
A\1/JLruJLK IIE'l!lll~ m m m m rn: m m m rn m m 
liiTPilllPER!Yl'lXES 1,061,358,85 m,11u3 76,308,28 14(994,78 10J,50L95 G.00 0,00 !;958,340,09 
!ll!!RGJ'lilllll!Elifil IIE',Ell,1 58(6JU3 1,l73,7B0,66 336,847,93 0,00 0,00 1,C95)6U1 
Ol}:iR IIE'/!llU! 1,65\494,SJ 269,591,81 67,08U1 580,398,39 31)3LZO 49,614,42 121,571,56 40,8ll05 0,00 36,116,35 2 ;855 ,031,43 
ll!Glll!IHlG FUHll BA!A'ICR goo,o,u1 1;493;4e,,a1 9(911,41 SJB

1
a;4,24 13 ;649,97 148 ;001,18 191,l7U3 16, lO'L86 63)41J9 15;54l0! l,416)4LH 

lD!A1 4,104,552, 78 3,408,041,51 575,15L75 1,119)52,63 54,98Ll7 341;611,08 518;4iL44 56,921,91 63,l4LJ9 61,659,36 !0;404,977,08 
LESS iliD!llG FUHD llll.!RCil 1,243)85,89 1,881,436,00 100,630 ,16 £68)86,61 39)1L17 154,616,47 10S)7L!4 14,610,35 6l)4Ll9 Ji, 711,95 4,l02,SDL16 
mm R!'ll!IIE AVA!LruJLK 1,961,166,89 1,516,601,57 411,51L59 450 

1 
365. gg 15,669,90 188;005,61 41\0BOJO 42)12,56 0,00 29)47.41 6;!01,liS,82 

MILL Ll'll I0,995 5,000 0,750 LICO 2,000 20. 245 
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dLJlt; BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GENERAL FUND· BUDGET SUMMARY 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIMATED PRRL!HlllARY mm 
NO. SUMMARY PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR 

2 016 2017 2013 201B 
------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ ---------~-- ------------

BXPENDI?URES XXX XXX XXX XXX 

400 GENERAL GOVERNMENT 1,560,718.65 1,710,715.00 1,329,162.00 0.00 
415 JUDICIAL 91,749.96 110,100.00 111,747.00 0.00 
420 PUBLIC SAFT!Y 1,137,158.11 1,1%,695.00 l,Hl,697.00 0.00 
HO HEALTH & OTHER 242,453.67 267,539.00 317,627.00 0.00 
45 0 AUXILIARY 165,344. 1J 146,639.00 182,164.00 0.00 

485 HISCBLLA!IBOUS (251,268.29) 108,971.00 104,631.00 0.00 
4 90 TRANSPBP.S TO 15,000.00 18,800.00 0.00 0.00 

..................... ........................ .. ...................... .. ...................... 
TOTAL BXPB»DITURBS 1,961,166.89 3,559,509.00 3,887,018.00 0.00 

LBSS: RBVRNURS XXX X!X XXX XXX 

3JD IHTERGOVBR!IMBNTAL 584,634.53 601,666.00 63 ! , 711. 00 0.00 
370 OTHER 1,657,494.53 1,809,315.00 1,940,873.00 0.00 

FUND BALAUCB BBGIUNING 900,064.87 1,143,385.89 1,157,178.89 

PLUS ENDING FUND BALAttCB 1,243,385.89 1,157,178.89 831,431.89 

311 ttBT PROPERTY TAX RBVBUUB 1,062,358.85 !,072,311.00 988,697.00 0.00 

CALCULATION OF MILL LBVY 

I CURRENT PROPERTY TAX I, 062 ,358 .85 1,072,311.00 988,697.00 0.00 
2 ADD UNCOLLBCTABLBS 
3 ADD TRBASURBRS FBRS 56,398.01 56,156.00 51,600.00 
4 TOTAL PROPERTY TAX ttRBDBD 1,118,756.86 !,11B,767.00 1,043,197.00 

ASSBSSBD VALUE 101,726,530.00 101,661,830.00 99,408,920.00 
KILL LBVY 10.995 10.995 10. 495 

4 



;J_OJ 'is BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GRNRRAL FUND· OTHER RRViNUl 

ACCT. 
NO. 

DBSCRIPT!ON 

iNlBRGOVRRHMBNTAL REVENUE 
FBDRRAL 

33100 PILT 
33101 FOR,S7 SBRViCR SHERIFF 
33601 VALE GRA/IT 
33100 COURT SRCURiT7 GRANT 
33106 MiNBRAL LRASR 

SlATB 
33500 CIGARBlTR TAX 
13600 HEALTH 
33800 LOTTERY COHSERVAT!Oll 

16310 EPR GRANT 
Jl105 FOREST SERVICE TITLE III 
ll400 
JllOl 
33405 VICTIM ADVOCATE 

OTHER GOVERNMRNi 
33999 GRANTS TOWNS 
.13700 ANNRX • VBTBRANS 
36510 MRC 
31150 RECORDS RBSTORATIO!I 

310 TOTAL iNTBRGOVBRNHE!ITAL 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YBAR 

2016 

XXX 
XXX 

400,595.00 
0.00 
0.00 

4;,m.00 
1,392.94 

XXi 
1,072.34 

10,678.79 

17,194.62 
18,388.51 

XXY 
41,750.00 
8,116.00 
4,118.81 

15,198.50 

584,631.53 

ESTIMATED PRELIMINARY ?IN~L 
CURRBIIT YEAR 

2017 2018 2018 
----·------- ------------ ------------

XXX XXX XXX 
XXX XXX XXI 

410,586.00 420,000.00 
8,680.00 8,700.00 

10,000.00 7,500.00 
50,000.00 73,955.00 
1,000.00 1,000.00 

XXX XXX XXX 
900.00 1,000.00 

l0,000.00 30,000.00 

12,800.00 18,206.00 
0.00 0.00 

2,500.00 0.00 
XXX XXX lXX 

43,000.00 45,500.00 
16,600.00 13,440.00 
3,100.00 0.00 
2,400.00 2,400.00 

601,666.00 6Jl,711.00 0.00 
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j,oJ'5 BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GRHBRAL FUND· OTHER RBVRNUR 

ACCT. DESCRIPTION ACTUAL RSTIHATED PRELIMINARY PiNAL 
HO. PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR 

2016 2017 2018 1019 
------ ------------------------ ------------- ••••••••••••e --~---------- -------------

OTHRR RBVRNUR XXX XXX XXX XXX 
TAXES X!X XXX xzx 

31200 SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP 142,496.67 153,000.00 155,000.00 
31300 SALES TAXES 601,224.69 650,000.00 665,000.00 
31900 PENALTIES & INTEREST 3,882.40 4,000.00 3,900.00 

LICENSES & PRRM!TS XXX nx XXX XE 
32100 LIQUOR LICENSES 550.00 550.00 550.00 
moo MOTOR VRHICLR LICBNSBS 1,751.35 2,100.00 2,300.00 
32500 MOTOR VEHICLE TITLES 9,196.50 9,300.00 9,500.00 
31600 MARRIAGE LICRNSES 138.00 100.00 200 .oo 
12100 BUILDING PBRMITS 127,916.60 135,000.00 160,000.00 

CHARGES FOR SRRVICRS XXX XXX XXX XXX 
34300 SHERIFFS FEES 22,553.68 20,000.00 17,000.00 
34100 COUNTY CLERKS FESS 14,101.50 35,000.00 38,000.00 
34100 TREASURERS FEES 214,776.08 116,000.00 214,000.00 
34000 ASSESSORS FERS 1,481.75 3,000.00 3,000.00 
34400 RECORDING FEES 81,899.29 94,000.00 97,000.00 
34500 MAPS 910. 00 700.00 500.00 
34600 RECORDING BOOKS 40.00 
34350 BXTBilSION FEES 53,055.17 34,000.00 50,000.00 
34700 RL POMAR GRANT 
34800 JAIL 7,655.96 l l ,ooo .00 45,000.00 
35000 COUNTY SCALR J,155.00 3,200.00 3,000.00 
34900 LANDFILL 171,976.93 187,000.00 216,000.00 
35!00 
35115 DONATIONS 30,000.00 30,000.00 

FINES & FORFEITS XXX XXX XXX XXX 
35400 COURT FINES 73,315.16 85,000.00 90,000.00 

MISCELLANEOUS xn XXX XXX XXX 
36100 I!ITEREST EARNINGS 18,095.10 40,000.00 40,000.00 
36400 RENTS 3,178.00 3,175.00 3,175.00 
35700 POSSE 15,189.77 15,000.00 500.00 
15500 ECONOMIC DBVRLOPMRNT 6,437.50 32,800.00 0.00 
35100 USEFUL PUBLIC SRRVICB J,116.42 3,000.00 3,000.00 
35300 AFFORDABLE HOUSING 10,000.00 
35325 IMMUNIZATIONS 5,598.78 7,150.00 11,466.00 
16100 SALB OF ASSETS 5,3\1.16 4,700.00 1,000.00 
34650 TOBACCO PREVENTION 25,982.00 
36600 REIMBURSED EXPEHSBS 16,407.47 18,000.00 16,000.00 
36700 OTHER 703.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 
36505 CHAPS 3,750.00 3,750.00 0.00 
36515 CHILD FATALITY GRANT 6,116.75 1,500.00 6,500.00 
36500 VAX CARE 12,100.00 
36517 H.1.CHRDIIC DISEASE 13,913.55 0.00 0.00 
36519 HEALTH NURSE PHIP 5,000.00 10,000.00 

TRANSFER FROM OTHER FIHIDS XXX XXX XXX XXX 

CAPITAL IM?ROVEMB11T 
-...... -............ ........................ ------------ ·-----------

370 TOT,\L OTHER RR'iB!/i/B J ,657 ,194 .5] 1,809,315.00 1,m,m.00 0 . 0 0 6 



,iD I 'if BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
SUMl!ARY OF GBilRRAL FUND RXPBNDITURRS 

ACCT. ACTUAL BST!MATBD PRRL!HINARY FINAL 
NO. D8SCRIPT!ON PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YBAR 

1016 2011 1018 2018 
------ ---------------·-------- ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

40100 COMMISSIONERS 229,431.07 156,110.00 261,610.00 0.00 
40111 COUNTY ATTORNEY 32,293.03 30,951.00 31,115.00 0.00 
116 COUNTY SURVEYOR 0.00 5,895.00 3,348.00 0.00 
40350 PUBLIC TRUSTEE 450.00 450.00 450.00 0.00 
40114 PLANNING & ZONING 99,693.10 !06 ,319. 00 110,969.00 0.00 
40111 HUMAN RESOURCES 62,604.58 65,163.00 85,581.00 0.00 
40117 BUDGET OFFICER 9,655.91 9,917.00 10,1i4.00 0.00 
40116 FINANCE OFFICRR 3,186.00 3,314.00 3,414.00 0.00 
40110 COUNTY CLERK OPERATIONS 257,715.82 299,144.00 316,163.00 0.00 
40250 COUNT! CLERK RLRCT!ONS 41,157.01 16,610.00 44,970.00 0.00 
10300 COUNTY TREASURER 148,408.95 154,688.00 161,585.00 0.00 
40400 COUNTY ASSESSOR 275,017.58 281,100.00 1i4, 020. 00 0.00 
10600 BUILDINGS & PLANT 188,816.10 165,316.00 173,600.00 0.00 
40700 OTHER COUNTY !UNCTIONS 14,350.66 14,800.00 14,800.00 0.00 
10650 LANDFILL/RECYCLING 196,928.71 300,707.00 337,203.00 0.00 
10670 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

.............. -- --- ....................... ........................ .. ...................... 
100 TOTAL GENERAL GOVRRNHRNT 1,560,718.65 1,720,715.00 1,829,151.00 0.00 

41510 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 91,149.96 110,100.00 111,747.00 0.00 

.................................................... ...... .................. .. ...................... 
415 TOTAL JUDICIAL 91,749.96 110,100.00 111,147.00 0.00 

41110 COUNTY SHERIFF 824,516.33 848,158.00 916,638.00 0.00 
11120 COUNTY JAIL 266,126.37 194,700.00 332,974.00 0.00 
11130 COUNTY CORONER 41,504.11 46,187.00 54,185.00 0.00 
41350 PJRR CONTROL 4,001.95 7,650.00 7,900.00 0.00 

.............. ----- .................... -- ------------ ........................ 
410 TOTAL PUBLIC SAPRTY 1,137,158.77 l, 196,695.00 1,341,697.00 0.00 
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.261 'i{ BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
SUMMARY 01 GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTiHATED PRELIMINARY FiNAL 
110. DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR CURREHT YEAR 

1016 2017 1018 101S 
------ ..................................................................... _ ..................... _ ..................... .. ...................... 

44110 HEALTH DBPARTKBNT 167,538.10 182,000.00 195,330.00 0.00 
4!160 PRST & WEED CONTROL 6,600.17 9,600.00 9,600.00 0.00 
44113 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
11111 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
44180 INIORMATION TECHNOLOGY 68,315.40 75,939.00 111,697.00 0.00 
44117 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
44119 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 

........................ .. ...................... .. ...................... .. ...................... 
440 TOTAL HEALTH & OTHER 142,453.67 167,539.00 317,617.00 0.00 

46100 !iTBNSIOH SERVICE 113,968.17 90,619.00 111,998.00 0.00 
710 COUNTY FAIR 7,647.98 10,985.00 10,000.00 0.00 
46150 
44150 VETERANS OFFICE 34,598.18 35,581.00 49,820.00 0.00 
44170 USEFUL PUBLIC SiRVJCR 9,129.80 9,493.00 9,346.00 0.00 

......................... ......................... .. ...................... ........................ 
460 TOTAL AUXILIARY 165,344.13 146,689.00 181,164.00 0.00 

AUDIT ADJUSTKRNT (lll,813.70) 
48500 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 80,545.41 108,971.00 104,631.00 0.00 

------------ ........................ .. ...................... .. ...................... 
485 TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS (251,268.29) 108,971.00 104,631.00 0.00 

TRANSFERS TO OTHRR FUNDS 15,000.00 18,800.00 0.00 0.00 
......................... .. ...................... .. ...................... .. ...................... 

49 0 TOTAL TRANSFBRS TO FUNDS 15,000.00 18,800.00 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL RXPBNDJTURRS 2,961,166.89 3,569,509.00 l,837,028.00 0.00 
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.;26 / 'i' BUDGBT 
CUSTER COUNTY I COLORADO 
G&NERAL FUND EXPEflDITURRS 
COMKISSIOIIERS 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTIMATBD DRPARTHBNT APPROVED BY 
NO. DESCRIP1'ION PRiOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR REQUEST COHMISSiON3RS 

1016 1017 1018 2018 
------ ··---------------------- ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ........................ 

101 SALARIES 176,283.11 208,920.00 209,820.00 
I 02 BENEFITS 19,588.06 19,000.00 19,000.00 
1 OJ CONTRACT LABOR 
203 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,160.67 2,000.00 2,000.00 
201 FOOD 
206 TRAViL 2,666.48 3,800.00 4,000.00 
208 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
211 FOREST SERVICE VEHICLE 

221 UTILITIES 
22 7 MEDICAL 

304 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 
305 COHHUNICATIOIIS 
307 HBDICAL INSURANCE 25,707.31 16,900.00 18,600.00 
J 10 DATA PROCESSING 
311 MISCELLANEOUS 500.00 250.00 
lll DUBS & MEETINGS 1,17l.ll 4,100.00 4,000.00 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 1,354.11 1,500.00 2,000.00 
J16 SENIOR ACTIVITY 
31 J CUSTODY OF PRISONERS 
318 BHERGENCY MEDICAL 
913 CAPITAL 2,000.00 

....................... ....................... ........................ ........................ ------------ ------------
TOTAL 229,411.07 0.00 256,220.00 261,670.00 0.00 0.00 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
l 
4 

PERSONNEL SCHEDULE 

COKHISSIONBR DIST l 
COHMISSIONBR OIST l 
COMMISSIONBR DIST l 
BOCC ASSISTANT 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRENT YEAR :lot? 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

........................ ........................ 
49,700.04 
64,610.00 
64,610.00 
10,000.00 

208,920.04 

REQUESTED ~o/~ 
MONTHLY 

........................ 
ANNUAL 

........................ 
49,700.04 
64,610.00 
64,610.00 
J0,900.00 

209,820.04 

RRQURSTBD 

APPROVED Ja/8 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

.. ...................... ------------

0.00 

APPROVED 
0. 00 
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.20/,g BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GBNBRAL FUND BXPBNDITURES 
COUNTY ATTORNB! 

ACCT. ACTUAL BST!HATBD DBPARTKBNT APPROVED BY 
NO. DRSCRIPTiON PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR RBQUBST COMMISSIONERS 

2016 2017 2018 2018 
-----· ····-·-·-···------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ........................ ------------ ------------
101 SALARIES 
102 BENEFITS 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 
203 OPBRATIKG SUPPLIES 
20! FOOD 
206 TRAVBL 163.00 200.00 
208 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
111 FOREST SERVICE VEHICLE 

111 UTILITIES 
22 7 MEDICAL 

304 PROFESSIONAL SBRV!CB 31,191.53 30,000.00 30,000.00 
305 COKKUNICATIONS 
307 MEDICAL INSURANCE 
310 DATA PROCESSING 
311 MISCELLANEOUS 13.50 17.00 50.00 
312 DUES & KKBT!NGS 915.00 925.00 915.00 
314 PUBLIC NOTICRS 
316 SENIOR AC1IVI1Y 
l 17 CUSTODY OF PRISONERS 
31 B BMBRGBNCY KRD!CAL 
913 CAPITAL 

....................... .. ....................... ........................ .. ...................... ------------ ------------
TOTAL 32,193.03 0.00 30,952.00 31,175.00 0.00 0.00 

--------------------------=----==:::::::::::::: .... ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

1 
1 
3 
4 
5 

PBRSOUNBL SCHRDULR 

TOTAL 
CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRENT YBAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0.00 

RRQUBSTBD __ APPROVED 
MONTHLY AIINUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
RBQURSTKD APPROViD 

10 



J,o I 'f, BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES 
COUNTY SURVEYOR 

ACCT. ACTUAL 
RO. DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR 

1016 
------ ----------------·-----~- -·----------
101 
101 
103 
203 
lOt 
206 
208 
111 

221 
227 
226 
304 
305 
307 
3 l 0 
311 
312 
314 
316 
317 
318 
91 J 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 

SALARIES 
BENEFITS 
CONTRACT LABOR 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
FOOD 
TRAVEL 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
FOREST SERVICE VEHICLE 

UTILITIES 
MEDICAL 
COUNTY SURVEYOR 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 
COMMUNICATIONS 
MEDICAL INSURANCE 
DATA PROCESSING 
MISCELLANEOUS 
DUB3 & MEETINGS 
PUBLIC NOTICES 
SBNiOR ACTIVITY 
CUSTODY OF PRISONERS 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PERSONNEL SCHEDULE 

SURVEYOR 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

0.00 0.00 

CURRENT YEAR :l()J7 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

2,860.00 

0.00 2,860.00 

ESTIMATED 
CURRENT YEAR 

2017 

2,860.00 
330.00 

2,605.00 

100.00 

5,895.00 

DEPARTMENT 
RBQUBST 

2018 

2,860.00 
330.00 

58.00 

100.00 

3,348.00 

REQUESTED /)()/'ii 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0 .00 0.00 

RRQUBSTBD 

0.00 

APPROVED BY 
COMHISS!ONBRS 

2018 

0. 00 

APPROVED 16/ 'ii' 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0. 00 0.00 

APPROVED 

11 



~ll/<J BUDGET 
CUSTBR COUNTY, COLORADO 
GBHBRAL FUND BXPBND!TURES 
PUBLIC TRUSTEE 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIMATED DEPARTMENT APPROVED BY 
NO. DESCRIPTION PR!OR YBAR CURRENT YEAR REQUEST COKHISSIONBRS 

2016 2017 2018 2018 

------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ -----------· ------------ ------------ ------------
l 01 
102 
103 
203 
204 
206 
208 
211 

221 
127 

304 
305 
307 
310 
311 
311 
314 
316 
317 
318 
913 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

SALARIES 
BBHEF!TS 
CONTRACT LABOR 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
FOOD 
TRAVEL 
RBPAIRS & MAIHTBNANCE 
FOREST SERVICE VEHICLE 

UTILITIES 
MEDICAL 

PROFESSIONAL SBRVICR 
COMMUNICATIONS 
MEDICAL INSURANCE 
DATA PROCESSING 
KISCRLLANEOUS 
DUBS & KBBTINGS 
PUBLIC NOTICES 
SENIOR ACTIVITY 
CUSTODY OF PRISONBRS 
BMBRGBNCY MEDICAL 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PBRSONNBL SCHBDULR 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJBCTS 

25.00 

450.00 450. 00 425.00 

........................ ........................ .. ...................... .. ...................... ------------ ------------
450.00 0.00 450.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 

---=-==---===---==----==---==---===---==--=::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

CURRENT !BAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0.00 

REQUESTED __ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0.00 

RBQUBSTRD 

APPROVED 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0. 00 0.00 

APPROVBO 

12 



{1(; I 8 BUDGRT 
CUSTER COUNT!, COLORADO 
GRNRRAL FUND EXPENDITURES 
PLANNING & ZONING 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIKATHD DEPARTMENT APPROVED BY 
NO. DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR REQUEST COKK!SSiONERS 

2016 2017 2018 2 018 
··---- ---·-··-----------·····- ------------ ·----------- -----·------ ..................... .. ............................................ 
101 SALARIES 83,180.50 87,674.00 90,304.00 
102 BENEFITS 9,601.45 10,100.00 10,385.00 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 
203 OPERATING SUPPLIES 2,097.26 1,700.00 1,700.00 
104 FOOD 
106 TRAVEL 185.68 500.00 500.00 
208 RRPAIRS & HAINTENANCR 661.Jl 1,000.00 1,500.00 
211 FOREST SERVICE VEHICLE 

221 UTILIT!RS 
227 MEDICAL 

304 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 1,500.00 1,500.00 
305 COMMUN! CATIONS 
307 MEDICAL INSURANCE 2,303.10 55.00 80.00 
310 DATA PROCESSING 1,500.00 1,500.00 
311 MISCELLANEOUS 1,374.00 1,200.00 1,500.00 
311 DUES & MEETINGS 500.00 500.00 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 185.88 500.00 500.00 
316 SRNIOR ACTIVITY 
317 CUSTODY OF PRISONERS 
318 EMERGENCY MEDICAL 
913 CAPITAL 

........................ ........................ ........................ ........................ ------------ ........................ 

TOTAL 99,693.10 0.00 106,319.00 110,969.00 0.00 0.00 

------------------------------------------------------------------··------------------

l 
1 
3 
4 
5 

PERSONNEL SCHEDULE 

DIRBCTOR 

ADKIHISTRATION 

LONGEVITY 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 
COPIER LEAS! 

CURRENT YBAR J.017 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

........................ ........................ 
48,500.00 

19,174.00 

87,674.00 

RBQUES1BD ,)off{ 
MONTHLY 

....................... 
ANNUAL 

........................ 
49,955.00 

40,349.11 

90,304.11 

REQUESTED 
6,000.00 

APPROVED ;)cl'i' 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

------------ ------------

0.00 

APPROVED 
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J..o I I? BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GBNBRAL FUND EXPBNDITURBS 
HUMAN RRSOORCBS 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTIMATRD DRPARTHBNT APPROVED BY 
NO. DRSCRIP7IOH PRIOR YRAR CURRENT YEAR REQUEST COMMISSIONERS 

1016 1017 1018 2018 
------ ------------------------ ..................... ........................ .. ...................... ........................ .. ...................... ------------
l 01 SALARIES 55,171.44 57,253.00 74,511.00 
101 BBNBFITS 6,427.38 6,610.00 8,950.00 
l 03 CONTRACT LABOR 
103 OPBRATIHG SUPPLIES 972.16 1,100.00 2,000.00 
104 FOOD 
106 TRAVEL 
108 REPAIRS & KAINTBNANCB 
111 FOREST SBRVICB VEHICLE 
117 EDUCATION 
121 UTILITIES 
117 KRDICAL 

304 PROFESSIONAL SBRVICB 
305 COMMUNICATIONS 
301 MEDICAL INSURANCE 33. 60 40 .00 60.00 
310 DATA PROCESSI»G 
311 MISCBLLANBOUS 
311 OURS & MBBTIRGS 
314 PUBLIC N011CBS 
316 SENIOR ACTIVITY 
317 CUSTODY OF PRISONERS 
318 EMERGENCY HBOICAL 
913 CAPITAL 

....................... .. ....................... .. ...................... .. ...................... ------------ ------------TOTAL 62,604.58 0.00 65,163.00 85,581.00 0.00 0.00 
==-------========--=-=:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

l 
2 
3 
4 
I 

PERSONNBL SCREDOLB 

HUMAN RBSOURCRS 
PART TIME 
LONGEVITY 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRENT YBAR ~ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

.................. ___ ------------
57,253.00 

57,153.00 

RBQUBSTRD ~ IJ/'g 
HONTRLY 

------------
ANNUAL 

------------
58,910.59 
15,600.00 

74,570.59 

REQUESTED 

APPROVED 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

------------ ------------

0.00 

APPROVED 
0.00 

14 



:l_o{ <g BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GBNBRAL FUND EXPRNDITURBS 
COUNTY BUDGET OFFICER 

ACCT. ACTUAL &STINATBD DBPARTMBNT APPROVED BY 
uo. DBSCRIPT!OH PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR REQUEST COMMISSIONERS 

2016 2017 2018 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
10 I SALARIES 
101 BBNBFITS 
1 OJ CONTRACT LABOR 
103 OPERATING SUPPLIES 
104 FOOD 
106 TRAVBL 
108 REPAIRS• MAINTENANCH 
111 FOREST SBRVICB VBHICLE 

221 UTILITIES 
221 MEDICAL 

304 PROFESSIONAL SHRV!CE 9,655.92 9,917.00 10,214.00 
305 COMMUNICATIONS 
307 MEDICAL INSURANCE 
310 DATA PROCESSING 
J 11 MISCELLANEOUS 
311 DUBS & MRETinGS 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 
316 SENIOR ACTIVITY 
311 CUSTODY OF PRISONERS 
118 EMERGENCY MEDICAL 
913 CAPITAL 

....................... ........................ ........................ ........................ ------------ ------------
TOTAL 9,655.92 0.00 9,917.00 10,114.00 0. 00 0.00 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
1 
l 
4 
5 

PERSONNEL SCHEDULE 

TOTAL 
CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRENT YRAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0.00 

REQUBSTED __ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0.00 
REQUESTRD 

APPROVED 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0.00 
APPROVED 

15 



fi6{ ~ BUDGET 
CUSTER COUHTY, COLORADO 
GiNKRAL PllNll BXPBNDITllRRS 
COUNTY PINANCK OPFJCBR 

ACCT. 
NO. DRSCRIPTIOH 

101 SALARIES 
102 BBHR!ITS 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 
103 OPERATING SUPPLIES 
201 POOD 
106 TRAVBL 
108 REPAIRS & HAIHTBHANCB 
111 PORBST SBRVICB VEHICLE 

221 UTILITIES 
227 MEDICAL 

304 PROPKSSIONAL SBRVICR 
305 COKHllHICATIONS 
307 HBDICAL INSllRANCK 
310 DATA PROCESSING 
311 HISCBLLAHBOUS 
312 DUBS & MEETINGS 
311 PUBLIC NOTICES 
316 SBNIOR ACTIVITY 
317 CUSTODY OF PRISONERS 
318 BHBRGINCY KIDICAL 
913 CAPITAL 

1 
2 
3 
I 

TOTAL 

PERSONNEL SCHEDULE 

TOTAL 
CAPITAL PROJECTS 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YBAR 

2016 

3,186.00 

3,186.00 

CURRENT YBAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

RSTIKATBD DBPARTKBNT 
CURRENT YEAR RRQURST 

2017 2018 

3,314.00 3,111.00 

3,314.00 3,414.00 

REQUESTED_ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

APPROVED BY 
COHKISSIONiRS 

2018 

0. 00 

APPROVED 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
RBQURSTBD APPROVED 
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.20 Jg BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GENERAL FUND RIPRHD!TURRS 
COUNTY CLRRK OPBRAT!OMS 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIMATED DRPARTKRNT APPROVED BY 
no. DRSCRIPT!OH PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YBAR RRQUBST COMMISSIONBRS 

2016 2017 2018 2018 
·----- ------------------------ ------------ -----~-----~ ------------ ........................ ------------ ------------
I 01 SALARIES 157,951.82 180,000.00 191,076.00 
102 BRNRFITS 15,699.06 19,200.00 22,929.00 
I 03 CONTRACT LABOR 
203 OPBRAT!KG SUPPLIES 5,665.51 5,000.00 10,000.00 
204 FOOD 
2 06 TRAVEL 3,160.83 3,000.00 3,000.00 
208 REPAIRS & HAINTRNANCR 810.00 9,400.00 1,000.00 
211 FORBST SRRV!CR VEHICLE 

221 UTILITIBS 
227 MEDICAL 

304 PROFESSIONAL SBRVICR 
305 COMMUNICATIONS 
307 MEDICAL IHSURAHCR 31,317.76 39,550.00 45,458.00 
310 DATA PROCESSING 39,981.01 40,194.00 40,000.00 
311 MISCELLANEOUS 
312 DUBS & MBRTINGS 3,129.83 2,500.00 2,500.00 
Jl4 PUBLIC NOTICiS 300.00 200.00 
316 SENIOR ACTIVITY 
317 CUSTODY OF PRISONERS 
318 EMERGENCY MEDICAL 
913 CAPITAL 

------------ ........................ ........................ ......................... ------------ ------------
TOTAL 257,715.82 0.00 299,144.00 316,163.00 0.00 0.00 

-=-==========--===--====-=-==---===---==---==========================================-

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PKRSONNKL SCHEDULE 

CLKRK 
CHIEF DRPUTY 
DKPUTY - MV 
DRPUTY • RECORDING 
DRPUTY • RLKCT!ON 
DEPUTY 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRKN1 YEAR :161'1 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

....................... .. ...................... 
64,610.00 
6,000.00 

36,258.26 
29,534.96 
25,708.80 
14,960.00 

187,072.02 

RKQURSUD :)01'8' 
MONTHLY 

........................ 
ANNUAL 

........................ 
64,610.00 

37,345.99 
34,624.20 
27,716.01 
26,780.00 

191,016.26 

RRQUBSTBD 

APPROVKD :J.c,/'i{' 

MONTHLY ANNUAL 

------------ ------------

0.00 

APPROVED 
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{).018 BUDGBT 
CUSTBR COUNTY, COLORADO 
GRNBRAL FUND BXPBRDITURBS 
COUNTY CLRRK RLRCTIONS 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIMATED DRPARTKBNT APPROVED BY 
NO. DBSCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR RBQURST COKKISSIONBRS 

2016 2017 2018 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------ -------·---- ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
IO 1 SALARIES 
102 BENiPITS 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 
203 OPERATING SUPPLIES 11,971.10 12,000.00 25,000.00 
204 FOOD 
106 TRAVEL 139.50 1,000.00 500.00 
208 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9,933.96 1,000.00 
211 FORRST SRRVICR VRHICLR 

111 UTILITIRS 
217 KBDICAL 

304 PROPRSSIONAL SBRVICR 
305 COMMUNICATIONS 
307 MEDICAL INSURANCE 
310 DATA PROCiSSIHG 18,915.91 11,000.00 19,110.DO 
311 K!SCBLLANBOUS 
311 DUBS & KBHIRGS 60.00 110.00 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 136.11 500.00 150.00 
316 SENIOR ACTIVITY 
317 CUSTODY OP PRISONERS 
318 EMERGENCY MEDICAL 
913 CAPITAL 

...................... ....................... ........................ .. ...................... 
------------ ------------

TOTAL 12,157.02 0.00 16,610.00 44,970.00 0.00 0.00 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3 
4 
5 

PERSONNEL SCHBDULB 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRENT YEAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

_ ...................... ------------

0.00 0.00 

RBQUBSTED __ 
MONTHLY 

.. ...................... 

0.00 

ANNUAL 
------------

0.00 

RRQURSTBD 

APPROVED 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

------------ ------------

0.00 0.00 

APPROVED 
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JOI~ BUDGRT 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GRNKRAL FUND EXPEHDITURBS 
COUNTY TREASURER 

ACCT. 
NO. DESCRIPTION 

101 
102 
103 
203 
204 
106 
208 
111 

111 
111 

304 
305 
307 
310 
311 
311 
314 
316 
317 
318 
913 

1 
1 
3 
I 
5 

SALARIES 
BEHEFITS 
CONTRACT LABOR 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
POOD 
TRAVEL 
REPAIRS & HAIHTENANCE 
FOREST SERVICE VEHICLE 

UTILITIES 
KBDICAL 

PROFBSSJOHAL SERVICE 
COKKUNJCATIONS 
MEDICAL INSURANCE 
DATA PROCESSING 
MISCELLANEOUS 
DUES & KEBT!MGS 
PUBLIC NOTICES 
SENIOR ACUVI1Y 
CUSTODY OF PRISONERS 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL 
CAPITAL 

T01AL 

PERSONNEL SCNEDULE 

TREASURER 
DEPUTY 
PART TIME 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YEAR 

1016 

88,001.16 
9,111.83 

419.70 

617.00 

769.69 

11,049.38 
23,151.19 

144 .00 
1,305.00 
3,511.00 

148,408.95 

....................... 

0.00 

BSTIUATRD 
CURRENT YEAR 

2017 
........................ 

91,108.00 
10,100.00 

600.00 

100.00 

1,050.00 

18,580.00 
16,500.00 

2,050.00 
4,000.00 

154,688.00 

DEPARTMENT APPROVED BY 
REQUEST COKK!SSJONRRS 
1018 2018 

.. ..................... ------------ ........................ 

94,585.00 
11,500.00 

600.00 

100.00 

1,050.00 

20,150.00 
26,500.00 

300.00 
2,200.00 
4,000.00 

161,585.00 0.00 0.00 
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::==-===========--=========-------===-------

CURRBNT YBAR :ID/';' RRQUBSTBD J.o/'i: APPROVED Jo}'f 
MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL 

------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
49,100.00 
39,708.36 
2,000.00 

91,408.36 

49,700.00 
42,885.03 
2,000.00 

91,585.03 

RBQUBSTBD 

0.00 

APPROVED 
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~ di 8 BUDGR1 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GKRBRAL FUND BXPBHDITURBS 
CODHTY ASSESSOR 

ACCT. 
HO. DKSCRIPTIOK 

101 
102 
103 
203 
204 
206 
108 
111 

121 
221 

304 
305 
301 
310 
311 
312 
114 
116 
111 
118 
911 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

SALARIES 
BEHHFITS 
CONTRACT LABOR 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 
FOOD 
TRAVEL 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
FOREST SERVICE VEHICLE 

UTILITIES 
MEDICAL 

PROPESSIORAL SBRVICB 
COMMUNICATIONS 
MEDICAL !RSURANCB 
DAU PROCBSSIHG 
MISCilLLANEOUS 
DUBS & KBBTINGS 
PUBLIC NOT!CIS 
SENIOR ACTIVITY 
CUSTODY OP PRISONERS 
BMBRGBNCY MEDICAL 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PIRSONHEL SCHEDULE 

ASSESSOR 
DBPUTY 
CLBRI 
KAPPER 
APPRAISER 
APP. TRAINER 
LONGEVITY 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 
EQUIPMENT LRASB 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YBAR 

1016 

183,016.40 
19,552.12 

2,341.57 

2,116.36 

27,301.44 
15,292.06 

5,038.01 
142.00 

215,021.58 

------------

0.00 

BS1!MATBD 
CURRENT YEAR 

2011 
-----------· 

181,000.00 
20,140.00 

3,000.00 

1,500.00 

21,860.00 
15,400.00 

4,000.00 
100.00 

281,200.00 

DEPARTMENT 
RBQDBST 

2D18 
........................ 

176,510.00 
19,280.00 

3,000.00 

1,500.00 
1,000.00 

31,010.00 
35,400.00 

4,D00.00 
300,00 

214,020.00 

APPROVED BY 
COMMISSIONBRS 

2018 
................ ---- ........................ 

0.00 0.00 
.... :::::::::::::::::-::::: .... ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

CURRENT YIAR 4.0I 7 
MOHTHL Y ANNUAL 

49,100.04 
15,018.15 
25,716.00 
41,516.09 
38,044.53 

1,011.56 

191,006.91 

RBQU8S1BD :J.o/~ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

49,100.04 
21,999.96 
12,480.00 
42,161.51 
19,186.01 
4,400.00 

116,521.54 

RBQUKSTED 

APPROVED "J._018 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

APPROVED 
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:26 / '6 BUDGET 
COSTBR COUNTY, COLORADO 
Gl!RBRAL FUND BXPBNDITURBS 
BUILDINGS AND PLANT 

ACCT, 
NO. DESCRIPTION 

101 
102 
103 
203 
204 
206 
208 
211 
209 
221 
221 

301 
305 
307 
310 
311 
312 
314 
316 
311 
318 
913 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

SALARIES 
BBH&FITS 
CONTRACT LABOR 
OPBRATIHG SUPPLIES 
FOOD 
TRAVBL 
RBPAIRS & HAIHTEHARCB 
PORBST SiRVICR VRH!CLB 
RENTALS 
UTILITIBS 
MBDICAL 

PROF!SSIOHAL SRRVICi 
COMMUNICATIONS 
MEDICAL INSURANCE 
DATA PROC!SSIHG 
HISCBLLANBOUS 
DUBS & HB!TINGS 
PUBLIC NOTICBS 
SBNIOR ACTIVITY 
CUSTODY OF PRISONBRS 
BHBRGBNCY MBOICAL 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PBRSONNBL SCHBDULK 

GROUNDS & BLDG. 
PART TIMB 
CONTRACT LABOR 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YBAR 

2016 

24,600.00 
2,821.14 

4,114.06 

28,295.56 

34,745.92 

94,126.22 
33.60 

23.00 

188,826.10 

CURRBHT !BAR 

0.00 

MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

BSTIHATKD 
CURRBNT YEAR 

2017 
....................... 

11,100.00 
1,280.00 

13,300.00 
4,300.00 

5,000.00 

39,000.00 

91,300.00 
36.00 

165,316.00 

DKPARTMBNT 
RRQURST 

2018 
....................... 

ll, 700.00 
900.00 

36,000.00 

5,000.00 

40,000.00 

80,000.00 

113,600.00 

RBQUBSTBD ,j.o/'6 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

11,100.00 
36,000.00 

47,700.00 

RBQUBSTBD 

APPROVBD BY 
COMM! SS IONB RS 

2018 
------------ ------------

0.00 0.00 

APPROVED ~ol'ii 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

APPROVED 
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"d I~ BUDGET 
CUS7BR COUR71, COLORADO 
GBHBRAL FITHD BXPBRD17URBS 
07HBR COUNTY FURCTIOHS 

ACCT. ACTUAL RSTIKATBD DRPARTMRRT APPROVED BY 
HO. DBSCRIP1IOH PRIOR YBAR CURRBHT YEAR RRQUBST COMMISSIOHBRS 

2016 1017 1018 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
l 01 SALAR!RS 
101 BBBIFITS 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 
103 OPERATING SUPPLIBS 
104 FOOD 
106 TRAVBL 
108 REPAIRS & MAIHTBHAHCB 
211 FOREST SBRVICB VRHJCLR 

111 UTILITIKS 
127 KROICAL 

304 PROFBSSIONAL SRRVICR 
305 COKKUKJCAT!ONS 
307 KRDICAL INSURANCB 
310 DA1A PROCBSS!KG 
311 MISCBLLANBOUS 
311 DUBS & KBBTIHGS 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 
321 SCALB RBADIKGS 125.00 300.00 300.00 
313 AUDITOR 14,115.66 14,500.00 14,500.00 
318 BKBRGBNCY KBDICAL 
913 CAPITAL 

....................... ....................... .. ...................... .. ...................... .. ............................................. 
T01AL 14,350.66 0.00 14,800.00 14,800.00 0.00 0.00 

-------------=------==-------====-----=====----====-----::::::: .... ::::::::::::::::::::: 

1 
1 
l 
4 
5 

PBRSORHBL SCHBDULB 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJBCTS 

CURRBHT YBAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

RBQUBSTBD __ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

RRQUBSTBD 

APPROVBD 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

APPROVED 
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:iot'jJ BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GENERAL POND KX?IRDITURRS 
LANDFILL/RECYCLING 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIMATED DEPARTMENT APPROVID BY 
HO. DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR CURRBHT YBAR REQUEST COMMISSIONERS 

1016 1017 1018 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ ..................... ........................ ------------ ------------
101 SALARIES 116,938.65 165,810.00 181,511.00 
101 BBNBFITS 10,103.87 17,835.00 11,782.00 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 665.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 
103 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,376.88 1,000.00 4,000.00 
104 GAS OIL DIKSKL 11,171.71 15,000.00 19,000.00 
106 TRAVEL 600.00 1,000.00 
108 REPAIRS & KAINTKHANCR 19,784.65 10,000.00 10,000.00 
109 SCRAPER RBiT 10,335.00 10,000.00 

111 UTILITIES 1,394.64 3,500.00 3,500.00 
117 MEDICAL 
111 RECYCLING 1,400.00 
304 PROFESSIORIL SERVICE 13,829.99 30,000.00 35 ,ooo. 00 
305 COMMUR!CATIONS 
301 MIDICAL INSURAHCI 19,959.07 13,800.00 17,500.00 
310 DATA PROCBSS!HG 
311 KJSCBLLAHBOUS 603.15 311.00 
311 DUBS Ir MERlIKGS 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 
311 SCALI READINGS 
313 AUDITOR 
318 RHERGRHCY HBDICAL 
913 CAPITAL 

........................ ........................ ........................ ........................ ------------ ------------
TOTAL 196,928.71 0.00 300,107.00 331,103.00 0.00 0. 00 

=----===---===-----=----===----==----==----==----===----==----==----===----==----=----

1 
1 
3 
4 
5 

PERSONNEL SCHEDULE 

HARAGER 
EQUIPHKHT OPERATOR 
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 
RECYCLING 
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 
COMPACTOR RRGINE 

CURRENT YEAR :)017 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

....................... 
67,855.08 
35,301.67 
31,458.08 
11,333.10 
29,417.96 

176,376.89 

REQUESTED ::/Oi'ii 
MONTHLY 

------------
ANNUAL 

.. ...................... 
69,890.16 
36,361.80 
31,458.11 
13,515.91 
30,184.88 

181,511.48 

REQUESTED 

APPROVED :lo/${ 
HORTHLY ARHUAL 

------------ ------------

0.00 

APPROVED 
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JQ1$ BUDGE1 
CUSTRR COUNTY, COLORADO 
GRNBRAL FUND BXPBNDITURBS 
DISTRICT ATTORNRY 

ACCT. 
NO. DBSCRIPTIOH 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YEAR 

2016 

RSTIMATBD DBPARTMBNT 
CURRBHT YBAR RBQUBST 

1017 2018 

APPROVBD BY 
COKK!SSIOMBRS 

1018 

------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
101 SALARIBS 
102 BBNBFITS 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 
103 OPBRAT!NG SUPPLIBS 
104 GAS OIL D!BSBL 
206 TRAVIL 
208 REPAIRS• HAINTERAHCB 
111 PORRST SBRVICI! VBH!CLB 

121 UTILITil!S 
117 MRDICAL 

304 
305 
307 
310 
311 
312 
314 
312 

PROFBSSJONAL SBRVICB 
COMMDNICATIOHS 
KBDICAL INSORAHCB 
DATA PROCl!SSING 
MISCELLAHBOUS 
DUBS & KBBT!RGS 
PUBLIC HOTICBS 
SCALB RBAD!HGS 

323 AUDITOR 
318 RMBRGRRCY MBDICAL 
913 CAPITAL 

1 
1 
3 
4 
5 

TOTAL 

Pl!RSOHHBL SCHRDULR 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

91,749.96 110,100.00 111,747.00 

91,749.96 0.00 110,100.00 111,747.00 0.00 0.00 
:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

CDRRRNT YBAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0.00 

REQURSTRD __ 
MONTHLY AHNUAL 

0.00 0.00 

REQUESTED 

APPROVBD 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0.00 

APPROVED 
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Jc/',/ BUDGET 
CUSTBR COURTY, COLORADO 
GRNBRAL PUND BXPBHDITURRS 
COUNTY SHBRIFP 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTIHATRD DRPARTMRUT APPROVED BY 
HO. DBSCRIPTIOH PRIOR YEAR CURRBHT YBAR RRQUBST COMKISSIOURRS 

1016 1017 1018 1018 
------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ ........................ ........................ ------------ ------------
101 SALARIES 504,401.38 516,108.00 587,388.00 
101 BBHBPITS 51,601.10 56,600.00 66,346.00 
103 CORTRACT LABOR 3,000.00 
103 OPBRATIRG SUPPLIES 18,895.97 11,600.00 21,000.00 
104 SAPBTY BQUIPMBHT 3,100.00 
106 TRAVBL/PUBL 19,747.64 14,600.00 18,000.00 
108 VBHICLB HAINTBHARCE 12,823.03 36,000.00 34,000.00 
209 BUILDIHG MAIUTBNAHCB 4,528.17 8,000.00 15,000.00 
110 RANGE/PIRBARMS 3,611.98 6,000.00 8,000.00 
111 UNIFORMS 9,011.21 7,000.00 5,000.00 
113 COMMUNITY PROJECTS 2,963.31 1,000.00 2,500.00 
111 EDUCATION & TRAINING 2,901.13 11,400.00 7,000.00 
121 UTILITJBS 11,854.88 23,500.00 25,704.00 
230 EVIDBNCB 1,087.JB 1,400.00 4,000.00 
304 PROPBSSIOHAL SBRVICB 7,407.30 11,100.00 7,000.00 
305 COMMUNICATION 
307 MEDICAL IRSURANCB 85,738.32 96,000.00 113,200.00 
309 POSSR 16,090.41 11,000.00 500.00 
311 MISCBLLANEOUS (181.67} 
312 DUBS & MBHTINGS 3,841.78 4,000.00 4,200.00 
314 PUBLIC NOTICBS 945.00 750.00 600.00 
913 CAPITAL 46,246.50 0.00 

....................... .. ...................... .. ...................... .. ...................... .. ............................................. 
TOTAL 814,516.33 0.00 848,158.00 946,638.00 0.00 0.00 _________________________________________ ,. ________________________ ........................................ 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PIRSOHNEL SCHEDULB CURRBNT YEAR ).cl'! RIQUBSTED ~fl APPROVBD ;{)018 

MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL 
------------ ........................ ........................ ........................ ------------ ------------

101 SHBRIPP 66,600.00 66,600.00 
401 UNDBRSHBRIPP 61,366.00 63,107.00 
403 SBRGBNT COURT SBCURITY 48,355.00 49,806.00 
104 SBRGBNT PATROL DEPUTY 44,654.00 46,015.00 
105 DBPDTY 49,734.00 45,100.00 
406 DEPUTY 37,312.00 38,450.00 
107 DBPOTY 38,640.00 39,780.00 
408 DEPUTY 37,461.00 38,586.00 
409 DBPUTY 36,409.00 37,502.00 
410 DEPUTY 35,748.00 36,821.00 
411 DBPUTY (HEW} 35,404.00 36,467.00 
415 CODB ENPORCBNEHT 19,173.00 19,851.00 

Al OPPICE ADMINISTRATION 42,613.00 43,901.00 
DEPUTY STEPS 7,500.00 8,000.00 
OVBRTIMB 10,000.00 14,000.00 
LONGEVITY 3,000.00 3,300.00 

........................ .. ....................... ........................ .. ....................... ------------ ------------
TOTAL 574,080.00 587,388.00 0.00 

CAPITAL PROJECTS SBB PAGB 54 REQUBSTBU APPROVED 

25 



,1.o;'g BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
GBHBRAL FUND BXPRNDITURRS 
COUNTY JAIL 

ACCT. ACTUAL RSTIHATBD DRPAR'1HBNT APPROVED BY 
NO. DBSCRIPTIOR PRIOR YBAR CURRBNT YEAR RBQUEST COKMISSIONiRS 

2016 1017 1018 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------ ..................... -----·------ ---------·-- •••••••••m•- •••••••••••• 

101 SALARIES 188,439.08 181,000.00 195,083.00 
102 BHNHFITS 19,091.80 19,000.00 11,111.00 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 1,000.00 3,000.00 
203 OPERATING SUPPLIBS 8,991.11 14,000.00 11,000.00 
104 FOOD 9,645.28 11,000.00 13,400.00 
106 TRAVEL/PURL 1,100.00 6,000.00 
108 RBPAJRS & HAINTBNANCB 2,300.17 7,000.00 8,500.00 
211 UR!PORMS 1,000.00 1,100.00 1,500.00 
117 BDUCATIOR & TRAINING 805.89 1,100.00 1,100.00 
111 
227 MEDICAL 1,179.24 4,150.00 6,000.00 

304 PROPBSSJONAL SBRVICB 4,111.18 3,000.00 3,000.00 
305 
307 KBDICAL IRSURANCB 18,540.15 35,150.00 43,120.00 
310 
311 KISCBLLARIOOS 112.27 100.00 
311 DUBS & MB!nNGS 550.00 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 
322 
317 CUSTODY OP PRISONBRS 8,000.00 11,000.00 
318 PRISONER INSURANCE 779.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 
913 CAPITAL 

........................ ....................... ....................... .. ..................... 
------------ ------------TOTAL 166,116.37 0.00 194,700.00 331,974.00 0.00 0.00 

------------------------=----·------=::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

1 
1 
3 
4 

PERSONNEL SCHEDULE 

SERGBAHT • DETERSION 
DBTBHSIOH OPPICBR 
DETBNS!ON OPFICER 
DBTRRSION OPPICER 
DETERSION OFPICER 
DBTENS!OH OPPICBR 
DETBNSION • PART TIME 
OVBRTINB 
LONGRVITY 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRENT YEAR :J.ol7 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

........................ ------------
31,968.00 
38,480.00 
18,392.00 
26,832.00 
16,520.00 
15,584.00 
4,000.00 
6,000.00 

630.00 

189,406.00 

RBQURSTED /lDJ'il 
MONTHLY 

......................... 
ANNUAL 

........................ 
37,833.00 
35,500.00 
29,250.00 
17,500.00 
27,350.00 
16,950.00 
4,000.00 
6,000.00 

700.00 

195,083.00 

RRQUBSTED 
0.00 

APPROVED :c1'i:i 
MONTHLY ANRUAL 

.. ...................... ------------

0.00 

APPROVRO 
0.00 



diJ I<,{ BUDGBT 
CUSTBR COUNTY, COLORADO 
GBNBRAL FUND BXPBNDITURBS 
COUNTY CORONER 

ACCT. 
HO. DBSCRIPTION 

101 
101 
103 
103 
104 
106 
108 
211 
109 
111 
127 

304 
305 
307 
310 
311 
312 
314 
311 
317 
318 
913 

1 
1 
3 
4 
5 

SALARJBS 
BBRBPITS 
CONTRACT LABOR 
OPIRATIRG SUPPLIBS 
FOOD 
1RAVBL 
RIPAIRS & MAINTBHANCB 
PORBST SERVJCB VEHICLE 
OPllCB RBRT 
UTILITIBS 
AUTOPSIBS 

PROPBSSJONAL SBRVICB 
COHHURICATIONS 
HBDICAL INSURAHCB 
DATA PROCBSSING 
MISCBLLANiOUS 
DUBS & HBJITINGS 
PUBLIC NOTICBS 
SCALJI RJIADIHGS 
CUSTODY OP PR!SORBRS 
JIMBRGBNCY MiDICAL 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PBRSOHHiL SCHKDULB 

CORONBR 
DBPUTY 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJBCTS 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YBAR 

2016 

21,100.04 
2,574.60 

150.00 
1,!31.61 

742.00 
32.69 

13,015.00 

8.40 

1,639.78 

41,504.11 

........... ------

0.00 

BSTIMATBD 
CURRBRT YEAR 

1017 
......................... 

12,100.00 
2,575.00 

500.00 
1,100.00 

900.00 

16,800.00 

11.00 

2,100.00 

46,187.00 

DBPARTKBRT APPROVED BY 
RBQUBST COKK!SSIDNBRS 

2018 1018 
------------ ------------ ------------

12,100.00 
1,575.00 

500.00 
2,000.00 

1,000.00 

20,000.00 

10.00 

6,000.00 

54,185.00 0.00 0.00 
:::::::::::::::::::::::: .. ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::=---=========--------

CURRBRT Y!AR ~tJ/7 R&QUBSTBD ;/e/'i!, APPROVED 
MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL 

------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
21,100.00 21,100.00 

------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
12,100.00 12,100.00 

RBQU&STBD 

0.00 

APPROVID 
0.00 
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j/) I 'if BUDGET 
CUSTBR COUNTY, COLORADO 
GBHBRAL FURD BIPRHDITURBS 
FIR! CONTROL 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTJMATBD DBPARTMBNT APPROVED BY 
NO. DBSCR!PT!OH PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YRAR RBQURST COMM!SS!ONBRS 

1016 1017 1018 1018 

------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
101 SALARIES 
101 BBRBFITS 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 
103 OPBRATIHG SOPPLIBS 
104 FOOD 
106 TRAVBL 
108 RBPAIRS • ltAIHTBRANCB 
111 PORBST SBRVICB VBHICLB 

121 UTIL!TIBS 
117 AUTOPSIES 
155 Fl RB CONTROL I, 001.95 7,650.00 7,900.00 
301 PROPBSSIORAL SBRVICB 
305 COMMDRICAT!ORS 
307 HBDICAL IRSURARCB 
310 DATA PROCBSSIHG 
311 M!SCBLLANBODS 
311 DUBS • HBBTINGS 
314 PUBLIC HOTICBS 
312 SCALB RBADIRGS 
317 CUSTODY OF PRISORBRS 
318 BHBRGBHCY HBDICAL 
!13 CAPITAL 

...................... ........................ ....................... ........................ ........................ ------------
TOTAL 4,001.95 0.00 7,650.00 7,900.00 0.00 0.00 

:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::======--= 

1 
1 
3 
4 
5 

PRRSONRRL SCHBDULR 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRBHT YBAR 
MONTHLY ARHUAL 

........................ ........................ 

0.00 

RRQUBSTBD _ 
MONTHLY 

........................ 
ARNUAL 

.. ...................... 

0.00 

RBQUBSTBD 

APPROVED 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

........................ ------------

0.00 

APPROVED 
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~/~ BUDGBT 
CUSUR COUNTY I COLORADO 
GB!iiRAL FUl!D BXPBNDITURBS 
RiALTH DBPARTMBNT 

ACCT. ACTUAL KSTIMATKD DEPARTKBHT APPROVED BY 
l!O. DKSCRIP1IOH PRIOR YKAR CURRKKT YEAR RiQUBST COMHISS!ONBRS 

2016 2017 2018 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------

............. ____ 
-----------· .................... ------------ ------------101 SALARIKS 101,747.96 102,000.00 101,173.00 

101 BBNB!ITS 10,308.75 9,750.00 11,787.00 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 1,500.00 7,900.00 9,865.00 
103 OPERATING SUPPLJBS 3,110.64 1,750.00 3,500.00 
104 FOOD 
206 TRAVBL 1,644.30 1,750.00 1,750.00 
108 RBPAJRS & MAINTBHAHCB 
211 FOREST SERVICE VBHICLB 
111 BDUCATIOH 500.00 
111 UULITIBS 
217 AUTOPSIES 
230 IPR 8,837.62 12,800.00 18,106.00 
304 PROPHSSIORAL SBRVICB 
305 COKMUHJCATIOHS 1,188.51 1,000.00 1,000.00 
306 CRJLD FATALITY GRANT 376.98 2,000.00 6,500.00 
307 HBDICAL IRSURAMCB 16,916.04 11,300.00 13,648.00 
309 CHRONIC DISBASB GRANT 11,834.90 
311 MISCBLLANBOUS 
312 DUBS Ir KBBTIRGS 1,164.16 2,000.00 4,435.00 
314 KRC 3,191.10 3,000.00 0.00 
315 VAI CARI 
316 PHIP 5,000.00 10,000.00 
317 IMMUNIZATIONS 2,011.14 7,250.00 11,466.00 
316 TOBACCO PRIVENTIOR 
913 CAPITAL 

...................... ......................... .. ....................... ....................... .............................................. 

TOTAL 167,538.10 0.00 181,000.00 195,330.00 0.00 0.00 
==-----------===::::::::: .... ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

1 
1 
3 
I 
5 

PIRSORNEL SCHBDULB 

DIRECTOR 
PH NURSE 
ASSISTANT 
BPR ASSISTANT 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRENT YEAR :J.~1'1 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

........................ ........................ 
54,530.00 
10,801.00 
19,410.00 
11,000.00 

115,751.00 

RBQUBSTBD :/OJ~ 
MONTHLY 

....................... 
ANNUAL 

........................ 
49,446.59 
11,424.00 
30,301.11 

101,111.70 

REQUESTED 

APPROVED :J..oJfi 
MONTHLY ANRUAL 

------------ ------------

0.00 

APPROVED 
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_1o J'i!, BUDGET 
CUSTBR COUNTY, COLORADO 
GRHRRAL l'UND RIPBHDITURBS 
PIST & WEED CONTROL 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTIKATBD DBPARTHBRT APPROVED BY 
NO. DESCRIPT!OR PRIOR YBAR CURRINT YEAR RBQURST COMMISSIONBRS 

2016 1011 1018 2018 

------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ ------------ ....................... ------------ ------------
101 SALAR!l!S 
102 BBRIPITS 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 
203 OPl!RAT!NG SUPPL!l!S 
204 FOOD 
106 TRAVBL 
208 REPAIRS• MAIRTl!NANCI! 
111 PORRST SRRVICR VRHICLK 
110 PKST i lf!BD 6,600.11 9,600.00 9,600.00 
121 UULITIKS 
221 AUTOPSIES 

304 PRO!RSSIOKAL SRRVICR 
305 COKllllHICATIONS 
307 Ml!DICAL INSURANCI! 
309 CWCC! WAllfAH 
311 HISCILLARBOUS 
311 DUBS & MUTINGS 
314 PUBLIC ROTICBS 
316 SRNIOR ACTIVITY GRANT 
317 CUSTODY or PRISOHBRS 
318 RMl!RGRRCY Ml!DICAL 
913 CAPITAL 

......................... .. .................... ....................... ........................ ------------ ------------
TOTAL 6,600.17 0.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 0.00 0.00 

:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

1 
2 
3 
I 

PBRSORNRL SCHBDULI! 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJl!CTS 

CURRENT !BAR 
MONTHLY ANKUAL 

0.00 

RRQUBSTl!D __ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

Rl!QUKSTBD 

APPROVl!D 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

APPROVRD 
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INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
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INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
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Jo/~ BUDGET 
CUSTBR COURT!, COLORADO 
GBHBRJIL FORD BIPBRDI1URBS 
INFORMA1IOH TBCHROLOGY 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTIHATBD DBPARTMBRT APPROVED BY 
RO. D8SCRIPTIOH PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YBAR RBQUBST COMHISSIOHBRS 

2016 2017 2018 1018 
------ __________________ B _____ ------------ ............ _____ ,. ------------ ................... 

------------ ------------101 SALARIRS 48,749.60 51,614.00 77,162.00 
102 BBHBPITS 5,344.43 5,670.00 9,259.00 
103 CORTRACT LABOR 6,000.00 
203 OPBRATIHG SDPPLIBS 931.36 1,000.00 1,000.00 
204 FOOD 
206 TRAVIL 139.00 200.00 200.00 
108 RBPAIRS & HAIHTBRANCB 750.75 750.00 750.00 
111 FORBST SBRVlCB VBHICLB 
117 BDUCATIOH & TRAINIHG 2,000.00 
221 UTILITIBS 
227 AUTOPSIIS 

304 PROF8SSIORAL SBRVICB 
305 COMHURICATIORS 35.55 
307 HBDICAL IRSURAHCB 5,647.11 6,205.00 6,826.00 
310 DATA PROCBSS!HG 6,717.50 10,500.00 9,500.00 
311 MISCILLAMBOUS 
312 DUBS & NBBTIRGS 
314 PUBLIC HOT!CiS 
316 SBHIOR ACTIVITY GRANT 
317 CUSTODY 0¥ PRISOHBRS 
318 BMBRGBNCY MBD!CAL 
913 CAPITAL 

...................... ....................... ...................... ....................... 
------------ ------------TOTAL 68,315.10 0.00 75,939.00 112,697.00 0.00 0.00 

:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PiRSOHNBL SCHBDULB 

IHPO TBCH DIRECTOR 
IHPO TECH 0.5 FTB 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRBNT YBAR ')._(1/'7' 
MONTHLY AHHUAL 

........................ ........................ 
51,613.56 

51,613.56 

RBQUBSTBD ~Olfi 
NOHTHLY 

........................ 
ANNUAL 

........................ 
53,161.92 
24,000.00 

77,161.92 

RRQUBSTBD 

APPROVBD 
MONTHLY AHHUAL 

------------ ........................ 

0.00 

APPROVED 
0.00 
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:i.6 J 1 BUDG!T 
CUSTBR COUNTY, COLORADO 
GIHJl!AL lUHD BIPBHD!YURBS 
BiTBHSIOH SBRVICB 

ACCT. ACTUAL ISTIMATED DBPARTNBNT APPROVED BY 
MO. DBSCRIPTIOR PRIOR YEAR CURRBHT YBAR RBQUIST COMMISSIOHBRS 

1016 1017 1018 1018 

------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ --------·--- .......................... ------------ ------------
101 
101 
103 
203 
104 
206 
208 
111 
213 
111 
111 
115 
301 
305 
301 
309 
311 
312 
314 
316 
311 
318 
913 

1 
1 
3 
4 
5 

SALARI!S 
BBRBPITS 
CORTl!ACT LABOR 
OPIRATIRG SUPPLIES 
FOOD 
TRAVIL 
RIPAIRS & HAIKTIHAHCI 
!ORJST SIRVICI VIHICLB 
PROGRAMING 
UULJTIIS 
AUTOPSIIS 
YOUTH DBVILOPMBRT/IH 
PRO!ISSIORAL SIRVICI 
COHHURICATJOHS 
MID!CAL IKSURARCI 
CiCCI iAIMAK 
KISCXLLANIOUS 
DUIS & MIRTJNGS 
PUBLIC HOUCIS 
SBHIOR ACTIVITY GRANT 
CUSTODY or PRISOKBRS 
BMBRGINCY MIDICAL 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PBRSORIBL SCRIDULI 

DIRICTOR 

SICRBTARY 

PART TIKI 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJRCTS 

45,149.80 21,150.00 25,235.00 
5,148.71 100.00 2,940.00 

13,300.00 21,150.00 14,100.00 
2,166.42 2,500.00 1,500.00 

3,181.13 3,500.00 3,500.00 

19,983.91 20,156.00 30,000.00 

13,898.94 13,144.00 20,000.00 

184.00 
33.60 15 .00 13,613.00 

105.00 1,100.00 500.00 

....................... .. ...................... .. ...................... .. ..................... ------------ ------------
113,968.11 0.00 90,629.00 111,998.00 0.00 0.00 

:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

CURRBNT YEAR ,2ol7 RBQUBSTBD ;Jl)tf/ APPROVBD :).i,J fl 
MONTHLY AHNUAL KONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL 

........................ .. ...................... .. ....................... .. ...................... .. ...................... ------------
13,300.00 13,100.00 

16,000.00 15,135.04 

1,000.00 1,000.00 

........................ ........................ ------------ ........................ .. ............................................ .. 
10,300.00 39,935.04 

RBQUBSTRD 

0.00 

APPROVRD 
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,Jc I fl BUDGKT 
CUSTBR COUll'!Y, COLORADO 
GRHBRAL FURD RXPBRDITURRS 
COUll'!Y FAIR 

ACCT. ACTUAL RSTIMATBD DBPARTNRNT APPROVBD BY 
RO. DBSCRIPTIOR PRIOR YKAR CURRBHT YBAR RBQUBST COKH!SS!ON!RS 

2016 2017 2018 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ ---·-------- ........................ ------------ ------------
101 
102 
103 
203 
201 
106 
208 
211 

221 
227 
720 
301 
305 
307 
309 
311 
312 
311 
316 
317 
318 
913 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

SALARIBS 
BBHIFITS 
COITRACT LABOR 
OPBRATIHG SUPPLIES 
FOOD 
TRAVBL 
RBPAIRS & HAINTBHAHCB 
PORBST SBRVICR VBRICLB 

UTILlTIBS 
AllTOPSJBS 
COUITY PAIR 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 
COMMUNICATIONS 
MEDICAL INSURAHCB 
CWCCJ VAINAH 
M!SCBLLANEOUS 
DUBS It NRBTINGS 
PUBLIC HOTICIS 
SBHIOR ACTIVITY GRANT 
CUSTODY OP PRISOHBRS 
BHIRGBNCY HBDICAL 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PBRSORNBL SCHBDULB 

T07AL 

CAPITAL PROJBCTS 

7,617.98 10,985.00 10,000.00 

..................... ....................... .. .................... ....................... ------------ ------------
7,647.98 0.00 10,985.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 

:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

CURRBKT YBAR RBQUBSTBD __ APPROVBD 
MOHTHLY ANNUAL KOll'!HLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANHUAL ...................... ........................ .. ..................... ........................ ------------ ........................ 

....................... ........................ ........................ ....................... .. ..................... ------------
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RBQUBSTBD 

0.00 0.00 

APPROVBD 
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:1..0f!J BUDGET 
CUSTER COURTY, COLORADO 
GBHBRAL FUMD RIPKHDITURBS 
VBURAHS OHICB • ANHBI 

ACCT. 
HO. DBSCRIPTIOH 

101 
102 
103 
203 
201 
206 
208 
209 

221 
221 

301 
305 
307 
30! 
311 
312 
314 
316 
317 
318 
913 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

SALARIES 
BBRBPITS 
CONTRACT LABOR 
OPBRATIRG SUPPL!BS 
FOOD 
TRA'lBL 
RBPAIRS & HAIHTBRAHCB 
RBHT 

UTILITIIS 
AUTOPSIBS 

PROPBSSIOHAL SBRVICB 
CONNUHICATIOHS 
HBDICAL IHSURARCB 
CVCCI VAXHAH 
MISCBLLIJIBOUS 
DUBS & NBBTIHGS 
PUBLIC HOTICKS 
SKHIOR ACTIVITY GRANT 
CUSTODY OP PRISOHBRS 
Bl!BRGBHCY l!BDICAL 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PBRSOHHBL SCHBDULB 

vso 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJBCTS 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YBAR 

2016 

20,194.56 
2,285.86 

1,589.27 

2,160.99 
2,951.21 
1,916.93 

1,218.21 
33.60 

2,121.16 

34,598.18 

--.................... 

0.00 

BSTIHATBD 
CURRBHT YRAR 

2017 
.. ....................... 

10,878.00 
2,545.00 

1,700.00 

2,200.00 
2,100.00 
2,100.00 

1,325.00 
31.00 

2,100.00 

35,582.00 

DBPAR'fl!BHT 
RBgUBST 
1018 

........................ 
31,180.00 
1,100.00 

1,250.00 

2,900.00 
1,250.00 
1,800.00 

1,100.00 
10.00 

2,600.00 

19,820.00 

APPROVED BY 
COMKISSJONBRS 

1018 

------------ ------------

0.00 0.00 
:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

CDRRBNT YBAR j0/7 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

20,818.00 

20,818.00 

RBgUBSTBD ~()/~ 
MORTHL J ANNUAL 

34,480.00 

34,480.00 

RBQOBSTBD 

APPROVED 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

APPROVED 
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J " f fi"' BUDGET 
CUS71R COUNTY, COLORADO 
GBNBRAL FUHD BXPBNDITURBS 
USBPUL PUBLIC SBRVICB 

ACCT. ACTUAL RSTIMATRD DBPARTHBKT APPROVED BY 
NO. DBSCRIPTION PRIOR YKAR CURRENT YEAR RBQUBST COHKISSIONBRS 

2016 1017 2018 1018 
------ ------------------------ ------------ ------------ ......................... ........................ ------------ ------------I 01 
102 
103 
203 
204 
106 
208 
211 

221 
217 

104 
105 
307 
309 
311 
312 
114 
316 
317 
318 
913 

1 
1 
3 
4 
5 

SALARIES 
BEIIBFITS 
CONTRACT LABOR 
OPIRATIHG SUPPLIES 
FOOD 
TRAVEL 
REPAIRS & KAINTEHARCB 
PORBST SERVICE VEHICLE 

UT!LIT!l!S 
AUTOPSIES 

PROPBSSIORAL SBRVICB 
COMMDRICATJONS 
INSURAHCB 
CiCCI VAIKAR 
MISCELLANEOUS 
DOES & MBBTINGS 
PUBLIC HOTICES 
SENIOR ACTIVITY GRANT 
CUSTODY or PRISORBRS 
BMBRGBRCY MEDICAL 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PBRSOHHBL SCHBDULB 

MANAGER 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

7,310.28 7,550.00 7,540.00 
559.23 578.00 572.00 

181.50 300.00 200.00 

858.79 845. 00 844.00 
180.00 180.00 150.00 

40.00 40.00 40.00 

........................ ........................ ........................ ........................ 
........................ ------------

9,129.80 0.00 9,493.00 9,346.00 0.00 0.00 
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::-=-======= 

CDRRBNT YBAR jof 7 RBQUESTBD /).off{ APPROVED M 
MONTHLY ANRUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL ........................ ..................... ........................ ........................ ------------ ...................... 

7,549.29 

------------ ....................... ......................... ------------ ------------ .................... ... 

7,549.19 0.00 

REQUESTED 

0.00 

APPROVBD 
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J.o18_ BUDGBT 
CUSTRR COUNTY, COLORADO 
GKHBRAL FUND BIPBMD!TURBS 
KISCBL1AHB0US 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTJKATBD DKPARTKBRT APPROVBD BY 
KO. DESCRIPTION PRIOR YBAR CURRllHT YllAR RBQUBST COMH!SSIOHBRS 

2016 1017 2018 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------ ..................... ........................ ......................... ------------ ------------
101 SALARIBS 
102 BBKEF!TS 
l 03 CONTRACT LABOR 
103 OPBRATIHG SUPPLIES 
510 AFPORDABLB HOUSING 10,000.00 
530 WBTKORB PROJBCT 
208 RBPAIRS & KAINTBNANCB 
510 BCOROMIC DBVBLOPMBNT 20,626.79 32,800.00 38,500.00 
530 BROADBAND/INTBRNBT 650.00 1,000.00 
727 COUNCIL 01 GOVBRNKBRTS 1,220.00 4,300.00 1,300.00 
718 RC&DDUBS 
730 SCBBD DUBS 1,680.84 2,000.00 2,000.00 
731 COKKUHITY OUTRBACH 1,642.00 1,030.00 1,200.00 
721 ACTION 22 DUBS 350.00 350.00 350.00 
711 CCI LAND USB DUBS 1,591.25 1,600.00 1,600.00 
725 CCI DUBS 10,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 
729 NACO DUBS 450.00 450.00 450.00 
312 DUBS & MBBTINGS 
314 PUBLIC NOUCBS 
726 SBARCH & RBSCUB PASS THRO 
317 HUKANB SDCIB'IY 231.00 231.00 
802 RBCORDS RBSTORATION 39,331.53 21,210.00 
801 DORAT!OMS 30,000.00 30,000.00 

...................... .......................... ....................... .. ........................ ------------ ------------
TOTAL 80,545.41 0.00 108,971.00 104,631.00 0.00 0.00 

:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PBRSORHBL SCHBOULB 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

CURRENT YllAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

_ ...................... ........................ 

0.00 0.00 

RIQUBSTBD __ 
MONTHLY 

....................... 

0.00 

ANNUAL 
........................ 

0.00 

RBQUBSTRD 

APPROVBD 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

.. ............................................. 

0.00 0.00 

APPROVED 
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).;)/',? BUDGBT 
CUSTBR COUHTY, COLORADO 
G!lliRAL PUHD BIPBHDITURBS 
TRARSFRRS TO OTHER !UIIDS 

ACCT. 
110. DiSCRIPTIOII 

ROAD i BRIDGE PUHD 
AIRPORT PUHD 
CORSBRVATIOH TRUST PUHD 
BMBRGBNCY SiRVJCBS PUND 
PUBLIC VBLFARB FOND 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YBAR 

2016 

11,000.00 

15,000.00 

ESTIMATED 
CURRBRT YBAR 

2011 
.......................... 

18,800.00 

18,800.00 

DBPARMRT APPROVED BY 
REQUEST COKKISSIOHBRS 

2018 2018 
.. ....................... ......................... 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 
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J.oit 3UDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
ROAD & BRIDGi FUND - BUDGET SUMMARY 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTIMATBD ?REL IMIHARY FINAL 

NO. SUMMARY PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR 
1016 2017 1018 10iB 

........... ------------------------ ------------- ------------- ......................... -------------
EXP,NDITURRS XXX XXX XXX XXX 

41010 RIGHTS 01 WAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
4J020 PRELIMINARY BNGINBBRING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
!JOJO CONSTRUCTION 0.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 
4J040 MAINTBNANCB 01 CONDITION 1,424,571.01 l,6J5,690.00 2,101,000.00 0.00 
4JOSO S110W & ICB REMOVAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
43050 TRAFFIC SERVICES 1,759.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 
41080 ADKiNiSTRATIOll 100,174.56 100,885.00 102,700.00 0.00 

490 TRANSFERS TO 

......................... .. ....................... .. ........................ .. ........................ 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,516,605.57 l,BB!,515.00 1,449,700.00 0.00 

LBSS: RRVRNUBS XXX XXX XXX XXX 

JJO INTBRGOVRRNHBNTAL REVBNUB l,l]J,780.66 i,297,600.00 l, 28 l, 600. 00 0.00 
370 OTHBR RBVRNUB 111,010.71 112,700.00 118,800.00 0.00 

AUDIT ADJUS?NEN? 143,57i.10 

FUND BALANCE BEGINNING 1,49J,486.87 1,881,436.00 1,885,780.00 

PLUS ENDING FUND BALANCE l,BB!,436.00 1,885,780.00 1,197,050.00 

NET PROPERTY TAX RBVBNUB 471,176.lJ 475,619.00 460,570.00 0.00 

CALCULATION O? HILL LKVY XXX XU XXX XXX 

1 CURRBNT PROPBRTY TAX 471,176.23 475,619.00 460,570.00 0. 00 
1 ADD UNCOLLECTABLBS 
J ADD TRRASURBRS FRRS 37,518.61 Jl,690.00 36,480.00 
4 TOTAL PROPBRT! TAX NRRDRD SOB, 754.84 51J,J09.00 497,050.00 0.00 
5 ASSBSSRD VALUATION 101,726,SJO.OO 102,661,830.00 99,408,920.00 
6 KILL LEVY 5.000 5. 000 5,000 
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,1olS, BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNT¥, COLORADO 
ROAD & BRIDGE 1UND · OTHER RBVBNUR 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTIHATBO PRRLIM!UARY FiNAL 
NO. DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR 

2016 2017 2018 20iS 
------ ·----------···-··-----·- ------------- ,.& ____________ ------------- -------------

iN1BRGOV!RNHENTAL RBVBNUB XXX nx XXX XXX 
FEDERAL XXX XXX XXX XXX 

HIHBRAL LRASiUG 1,404.42 0.00 0.00 
lJ200 FORRST SERVICE 18,100.55 0.00 0.00 

STA7B XXX XXX XXX XXX 
JJJOO FBHA 
33900 HIGHWAY USERS TAX 1,120,885.69 1,271,600.00 1,255,600.00 
33910 ADDITIONAL HV FRRS 21,390.00 25,000.00 16,000.00 
21700 
Jl999 GRANTS OTHBR 

ll 0 TOTAL INTRRGOVERNKRNTAL 1,173,780.66 1,297,600.00 1,181,600.00 0.00 

OTHER RRVRNUB XXX XU XXX XXX 
TAXiS XXX XXX XXX XXX 

31200 S?BCI1IC OWNERSHIP 62,428.69 68,000.00 69,000.00 
3i900 PENALTIES & INTEREST 1,765.54 1,800.00 1,800.00 

LICRNSRS & PiRKITS XXX XXX XXX XXX 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES XXX XXX XXX XXX 
34300 SALBS TO TAXPAYERS 5,389.90 7,000.00 8,500.00 
34301 SALB OF GASOLINE 18,693.36 32,000.00 35,000.00 

MISCRLLANBOUS XXX XXI XXX XXX 
36100 SALB OF ASSETS 11,394.12 100.00 500.00 
36600 RBJMBURSBD BXPBNSBS 11,139.11 3,000.00 3,000.00 
36700 OTHER 209.99 800.00 1,000.00 
36400 OTHBR GRANTS 

TRANSFER FROM OTHER RUNDS XXX XXX XXX XXX 
GENERAL 1UND 

.... ...................... .......................... .... .............. ........ .......................... 
j)Q TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 111,020.71 111,700.00 118,800.00 0.00 
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~6 / '6 BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
ROAD & BRIDGE EXPENDITURES 
RIGHTS OF WAY 

ACCT. ACTUAL 
NG. DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR 

2016 
------ ------------------------ ------------- .................. 
iO! SALARIES 
101 BiNBFITS 

203 OPERATING SUPPLIES 
201 GAS GIL & DIRSEL 
205 TIRES & TUBES 
106 TRAVEL 
208 RBPAlr.S & MAINTENANCE 
1G9 RRNTALS 

111 PUBLIC UTILITIES 
212 CONTRACTS 
228 ASPHALT & OIL 
219 SALT & GRAVEL 
130 PERMITS & FEES 
131 CITIES & TOWNS 
235 CULVERTS 

305 COMMUNICATIONS 
307 MEDICAL INSURANCE 
Jll KI SCRLLANROUS 
J12 DUBS & MEETINGS 
J23 AUDITOR 

JSO BASR & PATCHING 
91 J CAPITAL 

--------·----
TOTAL 0.00 

PRRSOHNRL & PROJECTS CURRRNTT YRAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 

RST!MATBD DBPARTMEliT 
CURRENT YiAR REQUEST 

2017 1018 
------------- -------------

........................ 
0.00 

RRQURSTRD 
MONTHLY 

0.00 

.......................... 
0.00 

ANl/UAL 

0.00 

APPROVED BY 
COMMISSIONERS 

2018 

---------~-- ------------

.. ...................... 
0. 00 

APPROVED __ _ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0. 00 

44 



~O I 'B BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
ROAD & BRIDGE BXPBNDITURES 
PRELIMINARY BNGINRRRING 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTiHATRD DEPARTMENT APPROVED BY 
NO, DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR RlQUEST COMMISSIONERS 

2 016 101 7 2018 1013 
··-·-- ............................................. ····--------- ......................... .......................... .......................... ................................................ 

101 SALARIBS 
101 BBNEFm 

203 OPERATING SUPPLIES 
204 GAS OIL & DIESEL 
205 TiHES & TUBES 
206 TRAVEL 
208 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
20\ RENTALS 

211 PUBLIC UTILITIES 
2 22 CONTRACTS 
218 ASPHALT & OIL 
229 SALT & GRAVEL 
230 PERMITS & FEES 
231 CITIES & TQijNS 
235 CULVERTS 

305 COMMUNICATIO!IS 
307 MEDICAL INSURANCE 
311 KISCRLLANROUS 
312 DURS & KKiTINGS 
313 AUDiTOR 

35 0 BASH & PATCHING 
913 CAPITAL 

.......... -.............. ...... ........ .......... .......................... ....................... 
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

PERSONNEL & PROJECTS CURRR!ITT YEAR REQUESTED APPROVED~~~ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL KO NTH LY 1.NNUAL 

TOTAL 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
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j_ 6t g BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
ROAD & BRiDGE EXPRNDiTURBS 
CONSTRUCTiON 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIMATED DEPARTMENT APPROVED BY 
NO. DBSCRIPTiON PRIOR !KAR CURRENT YEAR REQUEST COHMISSiOIIRRS 

2016 2017 2 018 2018 

··---- ------------------------ ------------- ................... ------------- ------------- ------------ ------------
101 SALARIES 
102 BRNi!ITS 

201 OPERATING SUPPLIES 
104 GAS OIL & DIRSRL 
10i TIRRS & TUBBS 
206 TRAVRL 
108 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
109 RRN?ALS 

121 PUBLIC UTIL!TliS 
111 CONTRACTS 136,500.00 140,000.00 
118 ASPHALT & OIL 
119 SALT & GRAVEL 
13 0 PRRK!TS & FEES 
131 CITIES & TOWNS 
1Ji CULVERTS 
304 PRELIMINARY RNGINBRRING 1,500.00 
30 i COMMUNICATIONS 
307 MBDICAL INSURARCB 
311 KJSCRLLANEOUS 
311 DUBS & MEETINGS 
113 AUDITOR 
365 FBMA 
350 BASE & PATCHING 
913 CAPITAL 

.......................... .. ...................... .. ........................ .. ...................... 
TOTAL 0.00 140,000.00 140,000.00 0. 00 

PBRSONNBL & PROJECTS CURRBNTT YBAR REQURSTBD APPROVED~~~ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL 

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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,2 6(fi' BUDGiT 
CUSTER COUN1Y, COLORADO 
ROAD & BRIDGE BXPKNDITURBS 
MAINTBNANCE OP CONDITION 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIMATED DRPARTMEllT 
NG. DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR REQUEST 

2016 2017 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
101 
102 

103 
101 
2 05 
106 
2 Q8 
209 

221 
12 2 
128 
2 29 
230 
231 
235 

JOS 
307 
Ji! 
311 
313 

350 
913 

SALARIES 
BENEFITS 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 
GAS OIL & DIESEL 
TIRES & TUBBS 
TRAVEL 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
RENT HS 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 
DEBT SERVICE 
ASPHALT,O!L,SURFACR 
SALT & GRAVEL 
PERMITS & F8BS 
CITIES & TOWNS 
CULVERTS 

COMKUNICAT!ONS 
MEDICAL INSURANCE 
KISCBLLANEOUS 
OURS & MEETINGS 
AUDITOR 

BASE & GRAVEL 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PERSONNEL & PROJECTS 

LRASB PAYKENTS 
MAC TRUCK 
SHH! TRACTOR 
MOTOR GRADER 
HOTOR GRADER 

TOTAL 

596,845.10 680,000.00 755,000.00 
64,034.22 74,800.00 89,000.00 

151,156.57 145 ,ooo .00 170,000.00 
117,071.35 140,000.00 175,000.00 
27,310.91 35 ,ooo .00 35,000.00 

180. 00 500.0D 
28,000.00 40,000.00 

5,000.00 

33,809.40 39,000.00 40,000.00 
1i,888.77 ll!,890.00 209,000.00 

119, 7i5 .35 160,000.00 300,000.00 

l,083.90 2,000.00 2,000.00 

15,456.85 15,000.00 20,000.00 

81,111.11 104,000.00 111,000.00 
]8.42 

\ I 963, 96 15,000.00 1i0,000.00 
111,760.00 85,500.00 0.00 

......................... -------------- ------------ .. ........................ 
1,424,571.01 

CURRRNTT YEAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 0.00 

1,m ,m .oo 1,202,000.00 

REQUBS7RD ,215/$? 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

7i,388.77 
37,076.92 
50,000.00 
50,000.00 

208,965.5' 

APPROVED BY 
COMMISSIONERS 

ma 
------------ ...................... 

------------
0.00 

APPROVED ,2ofg 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 D.00 
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ic{3 BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNT7, COLORADO 
ROAD & BRIDGE EXPENDITURES 
SNOW & !CR REMOVAL 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIMATED DEPARTMENT APPROVED BY 
NO. DESCRIPTiGN PRIOR YEAR CURRENT Y°'R REQUEST CONKISSIONERS 

1016 2011 1018 2013 

·----- ------------------------ ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------ ------------
101 SALARiBS 
l O 2 BEN!IJTS 

203 OPBRATING SUPPLIES 
204 GAS OIL & DIBSEL 
20 5 TIRES & TUBES 
206 TRAVEL 
208 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
10 9 RENTALS 

12 i PUBLIC UTILITIES 
111 CONTRACTS 
11 B ASPHALT & OIL 
119 SALT & GRAVEL 
130 PERMITS & FEES 
131 CITIES & TOWNS 
13 5 CULVERTS 

JO 5 COMMUNICATIONS 
JO 1 MEDICAL INSURANCE 
J1 l MISCELLANEOUS 
312 DUBS & KRBTINGS 
l2l AUDITOR 

JIO F'.)3 < 
91 l CAPITAL 

.......................... ........................ .......................... .. ...................... 
TOTAL 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 

PERSONNEL & PROJECTS CURRENTT YEAR REQUESTED~~ APPROVED~~~ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL HONTHL Y ANNUAL 

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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@ I ff BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
ROAD & BRIDGE EXPENDITURES 
TRAFFIC SERVICES 

ACCT, ACTUAL ESTIKATED DEPARTMENT APPROVED BY 
NO, DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR REQUEST COMMISSIONERS 

1016 2017 2018 1018 

------ ------------------------ ----------·-· ------------- ------------- .......................... ------------ ------------
i O l SALAR!BS 
102 BRHRFITS 

203 OPERATING SUPPLIES 1,759.00 5,000,00 5,000,00 
204 GAS GIL & DIESEL 
205 TIRES & TUBES 
10 6 T,AV!L 
108 RRPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
109 RENTALS 

2 21 PUBLIC UTILITIES 
222 CONTRACTS 
228 ASPHALT & OIL 
229 SALT & GRAVEL 
130 PERMITS & FEES 
131 CITIES & TOWNS 
235 CULVERTS 

105 COMMUNiCATJQNS 
107 MEDICAL INSURANCE 
l 11 MISCELLANEOUS 
112 DUBS & MEETINGS 
l 23 AUDITOR 

150 BASH & PATCHING 
91J CAPITAL 

........................ .. .................. ~ .. .. ........................ .. ..................... 
TOTAL 1,759,00 5,000,00 5,000,00 uo 

PERSONNEL & PROJECTS CURRBNTT YBAR RRQUBS'riD APPROVED~~~ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL MO!ITHLY ANl/UAL 

TOTAL 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0,00 
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J"t'i/ 3UDGRT 
crrmR COUNTY' COLORADO 
ROAD & BRiDGE RXPBHD!TURBS 
ADKIHISTRATION 

ACCT. ACTUAL 
NO. DRSCRiPTION PRIOR lRAR 

1016 

------ ------------------------ ------------· -------------
i 01 
101 

103 
104 
205 
106 
10 3 
209 

221 
112 
128 
219 
13 0 
131 
135 
3H 
305 
307 
311 
312 
313 
314 
35 0 
91 l 

SALARIES 
BRNRPiTS 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 
GAS OiL & DIESEL 
TIRES & TUBBS 
TRAVEL 
RB?AIRS & HA IUTR!!Al!CR 
RENTALS 

PUBLIC UTILITIES 
CONTRACTS 
ASPHALT & OIL 
SALT & GRAVEL 
PERMITS & FBBS 
CITIES & TOWNS 
CULVERTS 
PUBLJC NOTICES 
COMMUNICATIOHS 
MEDICAL IHSURANCR 
MISCRLLAMROUS 
DURS & MRRTINGS 
AUDITOR 
PUBLIC NOTICES 
BASR & PATCHING 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PRRSONNBL & PROJECTS 

ADMJUISTRATOR 
PART TIME 

TOTAL 

38,218.54 
3,621.75 

112.13 

42,965.48 

2,305.00 
11,915.66 

....................... 
100,174.56 

CURRENTT YRAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

0.00 

ESTIMATED DEPARTMENT APPROVED BY 
CURRENT YiAR RRQURST COKMISSiQNRRS 

1017 2018 2018 

------------- ------------- -----------· ------------
31,!85.00 39,000.00 
3,810.00 4,200.00 

500.00 500.00 

42,990.00 43,000.00 

1,000.00 1,000.00 
15,000.00 15,000.00 

100.00 

.. ................... ------------- ........................ 
100,885.00 101,100.00 0.00 

REQUESTED APPROVED~~~ 
MOIITHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY AIHIUAL 

0.00 0.00 G.00 
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~tf/ ~ BUOGRT 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
CONT!MGENT FUND · BUDGET SUHHARY 

ACCT. 
!IQ. 

330 

SUKHARY 

BXPRNDITURES 

TRANSPBRS TO 

TOTAL EXPRNDITURRS 

LESS: REVENUES 
IHTRRGOVERNHENTAL REVB!iUB 

31300 SALBS TAXES 
31100 SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP 
31900 PENALTIES & INTEREST 
33999 GRANTS OTHER 
36600 REIMBURSED EXPENSES 
36700 OTHER 
33217 HOMBMAKBR 

AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 
TRANSFERS FROM 

FUND BALANCE BEGINNING 

PLUS ENDING FUND BALANCE 

311 NET PROPERTY TAX REVENUE 

CALCULATION OF NILL LEVY 

I CURRENT PROPlRTY TAX 
2 ADD UNCOLLBCTABLES 
J ADD TREASURERS FElS 
4 TOTAL PROPERTY TAX IIBEDED 
5 ASSESSBD VALUATION 
6 MILL LEVY 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR !3AR 

2016 

XXX 

0.00 

.......................... 
0.00 

xn 

63,341.39 

63,341.39 

0.00 

XXX 

ESTiHATED PRBLiHIUARY FIUAL 
CURRENT YEAR 

1017 1013 1018 
....................... ....................... ..................... 

XXX XXX XXX 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

. ........................ .. ........................ -------------
0.00 0.00 0.00 

XXX XXX XXX 

63,341.39 6J,341.J9 63,341.39 

63,341.39 11J,04i.39 63,341.39 

0.00 49,704.00 0.00 

XU XXX XXX 

49,704.00 

49,704.00 
99,408,910.00 

0. 500 
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d.J)f '?/ BUDGET 
cumR COUNTY' COLORADO 
INSURANCE FUND· BUDGET SUMMAR! 

ACCT. 
NO. SUMMARY 

EXPENDITURES 

307 BUILDING & PLANT 
301 MAINTENANCE 01 CONDITiON 
307 ADHI!l[S?RAHVE 

TOTAL RXPRNDITURHS 

LESS: REVENUES 
330 INTBRGOVERNKERTAL REVENUE 
31300 SALIS TAXES 
31200 SPBCIFIC OWNERSHIP 
31900 PBNALTIBS & INTEREST 
33999 GRANTS OTHER 
36600 REIMBURSED BXPBNSBS 
36700 OTHBR 
33227 HOMEMAKER 

AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 
TRANSFERS FROM 

FUND BALANCE BBGINNING 

PLUS RNDING FUND BALANCE 

31! NET PROPERTY TAX RBVBNUB 

CALCULATION 01 MILL LEVY 

l CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 
1 ADD UHCOLLBCTABLBS 
3 ADD TRRASURBRS FBRS 
4 TOTAL PROPERTY TAX NEEDED 
s ASSESSED VALUATION 
6 KILL LEVY 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YEAR 

2016 

XXX 

132,225.49 
55,780.12 

.......................... 
188,005.61 

XXX 

18,728.60 
529.66 

23,555.57 

6,810.59 

148,002.88 

154,616.47 

144,994.78 

XXX 

114,994.78 

7,631.69 
152,626.47 

ESTIMATED 
CURRENT YEAR 

2017 
.......................... 

XXX 

88,500, 00 
77,350.00 

.......................... 
165,850.00 

XXX 

20,300.00 
500,00 

2,500.00 

154,616.47 

158,354.47 

146,288.00 

XXX 

146,288.00 

7,705.00 
153,993.00 

101,716,530.00 101,661,830.00 
1.500 !.500 

PRELIMINARY FINAL 

2018 2018 
.......................... .. ....................... 

XXX XXX 

90,000.00 
80,000.00 

.......................... .. ........................ 
170,000.00 0.00 

XXX XXX 

20,800.00 
500.00 

2,000.00 

158,354.47 

153,304.47 

141,650.00 0.00 

XXX XXX 

141,650.00 0.00 

7,450.00 
149,100.00 

99,408,910.00 
1.500 
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,,)15 J'if BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND · BUDGET SUMMARY 

ACCT. ACTUAL RSTIMATRD PRHLIMINARY FIH!L 
NO. SUMMARY PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR 

1016 1017 1018 1018 

··---- ------------------------ ------------- ....................... .. .................... .... .. ....................... 
EXPBUDITURES XU XXX XXX 

913 CLERK 1,908.71 2,015.00 6,000.00 
913 SHERIFF 41,194.25 64,000.00 108,830.00 
913 COMMISSIONERS 
913 PLANNING & ZONING 4,678.98 6,150.00 6,000.00 
913 COUNTY JAIL 
913 ASSESSOR 7,371.66 7,500.00 7,500.00 
913 AIRPORT 11,000.00 10, OOQ. 00 
913 WCCL PROJECT 337,805.46 584,000.00 
913 LANDFILL 18,705.55 14,000.00 41,000.00 
913 BUILDINGS & PLANT 20,000.00 82,800.00 
913 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 4,111.33 0.00 2,800.00 
313 ADM!HISTRATJON 34,988.00 0.00 

...................... ------------- ........................ .. ..................... 
TOTAL EXPRNDJTURRS 450,865.99 718,665.DO 264,930.00 0.00 

LESS: RBVENUBS XXX XXX XXX XXX 
330 JNTBRGOVERNMENTAL RRVRNUE 
31300 SALES TAXES 186,117.81 210,000.00 210,000.00 
31100 SPECIFIC OWNRRSHIP 
31900 PENALTIRS & INTEREST 
33999 GRANTS OTHER 127,988.00 25,000.00 0.00 
36600 RRIKBURSED iXPRNSES 70.00 0.00 0.00 
33995 ,CCL PROJECT 164,810.18 317,000.00 0.00 
33217 8 911 AUTHORITY 12,500.00 0.00 

AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 101,392.40 
TRANSFERS FROM 

FUND BALANCE BEGINNING 538,854.14 668,386.64 514,211.64 

PLUS ENDING !UND BALANCE 668,386.64 514,211.64 459,291.64 

311 NRT PROPERTY TAX REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

CALCULATION OF MILL LEVY m: XXX XXX XXX 

1 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 
2 ADD UNCOLLRCTABLES 
l ADD TREASURERS PERS 
4 TOTAL PROPERTY TAX NEEDED 

ASSESSED VALUATION 
KILL LBVY 
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~J'S 3UDGET 
CilST!R COUNTY, COLORADO 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND· DETAIL 

DESCRIPTION 

14180 INFORMATION TECH 
DBSK 

TOTAL 

40650 LANDFILL 
PICKUP 
LOADER TIRBS 

TOTAL 

12110 SHBRIIF/JAIL 
EXISTING VBHICLR LEASES 
NBW PATROL VBHICLB 
NRW TRANSPORT VAN 
SPBED SIGNS 
COPIER LBASR 
LOBBY SECURITY GLASS 
KITCHEN WORK 
1BNC!NG 
JAIL AIR HANDLER 

TOTAL 

40124 PLANNING & ZONING 
BQUIPMRNT LRASE 

TOTAL 

40400 ASSESSOR 
RQUI PMRNT LRASR 

TOTAL 

40210 COUNTY CLERK 
BQUIPMRNT LRASR 

TOTAL 

40610 AIRPORT 
OVERLAY TAQXiWAY 

TOTAL 

40600 BUILDING & PLANT 
PROPANE TANKS 
PHONE SYSTBN 
BUILDING IMPROVRMBNTS 

TOTAL 

RBQUBSTRD 
20i8 

2,800.00 

2,800.00 

30,000.00 
li,000.00 

41,000.00 

36,230.00 
8,200.00 
8,400.00 
5,500.00 
1,800.00 
7,500.00 
4,000.00 

25,200.00 
Il,000.00 

!08,830.00 

6,000.00 

6,000.00 

7,500.00 

7,500.00 

6,000.00 

6,000.00 

10,000.00 

10,000.00 

1,800.00 
25,000.00 
i0,000.00 

82,800.00 
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;;u,J 'i{ BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
RKRRGBNCY SERVICES FUND· BUDGET SUMMARY 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTIMATRD PRELIMINARY ?l!iAL 
HO. SUMMARY PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YBAR 

1016 2017 2018 1018 
------ ------------------------ ------------- --·---------- ------------- -------------

BXPRNDITURRS XXI XXX XXX XXX 
101 SALARJRS 190,217.50 211,476.00 232,008.00 
101 BENEFITS 11,849.01 21,195.00 26,815.00 
1 Ol CONTRACT LABOR 6,000.00 10,500.00 
212 HAZARD MITIGATION 41,064.55 0.00 
103 OPERATING SUPPLIES 2,696.03 7,000.00 7,000.00 
206 TRAVEL 1,599.57 1,700.0G 1,000.00 
208 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4,811.48 1,300.00 3,150.00 
211 UNIFORMS 1,100.00 500.00 600.00 
211 TRAINING 1,676.72 3,000.00 1,300.00 
'" "'" RKPG SPECIAL PROJECT 11,691.40 10,000.00 3,500.00 
304 PROFESSIONAL SBRVICBS 16,llS.Sl 1,800.00 2,750.00 
305 COMKliflICAr!ONS 5,113.61 9,500.00 7,500.00 
307 KBOICAL INSURANCB 34,650.63 37,100.00 43,018.00 
309 CAD 50.00 16,000.00 11,000.00 
311 KISCRLLAN!OUS • RRTAC 17,009.99 15,040.00 15,000.00 
311 DUBS & SUBSCRIPTIONS 1,161.00 350.00 800.00 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 600.00 600.00 
Ji. 6 CRRT 3,000.00 1,500.00 
ll 1 HOMELAND SECURITY 58,739.94 10,000.00 10,000.00 
913 CAPITAL 

......................... .. ........................ .. ........................ .. ........................ 
TOTAL BXPBNDITURBS 413,080.30 362,161.00 395,641.00 0. 00 

LRSS: RRVBNUBS XXX XXX XXX XXX 
330 INTBRGOVRRNKBNTAL REVENUE 
36510 OFPICB EKERGRRCY MGMT. 14,000.58 40,000.00 38,000.00 
31100 SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP 24,971.49 27,000.00 27,800.00 
31900 PENALTIES & INTEREST 106.21 800.00 700.00 
33999 GRANTS OTHRR • RETAC 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 
36100 OTHBR 
33400 CERT GRANT 275.58 1,500.00 1,500.00 
33900 HAZARD MITIGATION 849.40 45,000.00 
33405 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT 1,695.26 58,000.00 13,500.00 

AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 55,014.04 

!UNO BALANCE BEGINNING 192,376.93 105,311.14 135,234.14 

PLUS ENDING FUND BALANCE 105,371.14 135,134.14 34,908.14 

311 NET PROPERTY TAX RRVRNUE 203,501.95 105,324.00 198,815.00 0.00 

CALCULATION 01 MILL LEVY XXX XXX XXX XXX 

1 CURRRNT PROPERTY TAX 203,501.95 105,321.00 198,815.00 0.00 
3 ADD TREASURERS FEES 
4 TOTAL PROPERTY TAX NEEDED 203,501.95 205,314.00 i9B,S15.00 
I ASSESSED VALUATION 101,716,530.00 101,661,830.00 99,408,920.00 
6 KILL LBVY 1.000 2.000 2. 000 
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~d /2{ BUDGET 
CUSTER CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
RKRRGENCY SRHVICRS BJ:PRNDiTURES 
EMERGENCY SBRV!CRS/DISPATCH 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIHA?RD DEPARTMENT APPROVED BY 
NO. DBSCRIPTIGN PRiOR YBAR CURRRNT YEAR RRQURST COHHISS!GilERS 

2016 2017 2018 1018 
.................................................. .. ...................... .. ....................... .. .... .......... .......... . ........................ .. ............................................. 

101 SALARIES 156,682.77 164,000.00 183,108.00 
102 BiNRFm ll, 729.27 16,500.00 21,118.00 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 2,500,00 
2 03 OPBRATIIIG SUPPLIES 1,772,91 3,000,00 3,000,00 
106 TRAVBL/FUEL 500,00 
20 a REPAIRS & KAINTBNANCR 4,731.48 4,800,00 1,250,00 
211 UNI FORKS 1,200,00 500,00 600,00 
2li 'YRAINING 1,67n, 72 2,000,00 1,500,00 
304 PROFESSIONAL SBRVJCRS 16,215,Bi 1,500,00 750,0G 
305 COMMUNICATIONS 11,49 uo 
307 MEDICAL INSURANCE 29,442,88 31,500,00 36,818,00 
309 CAD 50. 00 16,000,00 17,000,00 
311 MISCELLANEOUS - RBTAC 11 ,ooug 15,000,00 15,000,00 
312 DUBS & MEETINGS 89LOO 0,00 500,00 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 500,00 500,00 
317 
9!l CAPITAL 

.......................... .......................... .. ................ -.... .. ...................... 
TOTAL 144,188,18 155,800,00 183,644, 00 uo 

PiRSONNlL CURRBNT YEAR RBQURSTED APPROVBD 
MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL 

SUPERVISOR 31,720,00 33,169.00 
DISPATCHER 16,520,00 27,905,00 
DISPATCHER 26,520,00 17,843,00 
DISPATCHER 24,960,00 16,832,00 
DISPATCHER 24,960,00 26,832,00 
DISPATCHER 14,960,00 26,02LOO 
LONGEVITY 525,00 500.00 
OVRRTIMR 14,700,00 14,000, 00 

.......... ................ .......................... .. ........................ .. ........................ ........................ ........................ 

TOTAL 174,865,00 183,108,00 0,00 

CAPTIAL PROJBCTS 
1 
1 
l 
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:1018 BUDGET 
CUSTER CUSTER COUHTY, COLORADO 
BKRRG!NCY SRRViCES EXPENDITURES 
EKRRGEHCY SERVICES/ORK 

ACCT. 
NO. DESCRIPTION 

----·· -···--··----··-------·-

101 
l 01 
i Ol 
121 
103 
20, 
103 
117 
213 
304 
305 
301 
309 
lll 
J 11 
314 
ll 6 
311 
9 i 3 

1 
1 
3 

SALARIES 
BENEFITS 
CONTRACT LABOR 
HAZARD MITIGATION 
OPRRATIRG SUPPLIRS 
TRAVEL 
REPAIRS & MAIH7ENA!ICE 
TRAINING 
EMPG SPECIAL PROJECT 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICRS 
COHKUNICATIOHS 
HBDICAL INSURANCE 

HISCBLLANBOUS 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
PUBLIC NOTICES 
CBRT 
HOMELAND SECURITY 
CAPITAL 

TOTAL 

PERSONNEL 

SUPERVISOR 

TOTAL 

CAPTIAL PROJECTS 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YRAR 

1016 

------------- -------------

33,531.13 
l,119.14 

41,064.55 
921.12 

1,i99.57 
40 .00 

17,691.40 
313.00 

5,081.11 
5,207.75 

7.10 
170.00 

58,739.94 

.......................... 
168,591.11 

CURRENT YEAR 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

47,476.00 

47,476.00 

ESTIMATED DEPARTMENT APPROVRD BY 
CURRENT YEAR REQUEST COKKISSiOH3HS 

1011 1018 2018 

------------- ....................... ....................... ------------

41,476.00 48,900.00 
5,195.00 s,m.oo 
6,000.00 18,000.00 

4,000.00 4,000.00 
1,200.00 1,000.0D 
2,500.00 2,500.00 
1,000.00 800.00 

10,000.00 3,500.00 
J00.00 1,000.00 

9,500.00 7,500.00 
6,100.00 6,100.00 

40. 00 
350.00 300.00 
100.00 100.00 

3,000.00 1,500.00 
10,000.00 10,000.00 

.. ........................ ........................ .. ...................... 
106,961.00 111,997.00 0. 00 

RRQURSTRD APPROVED~~~ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL MONTHLY ANNUAL 

48,900.18 

48,900.28 0. 00 
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d,6/g BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
WELFARE FUND · BUDGET SUMMARY 

ACCT. 
NO. 

330 

SUMMARY 

EXPRflDiTURES 

FROM DETAIL ATTACHED 

TOTAL iXPEND!iURBS 

LESS: REVENUES 
INTBRGOVRRNMRNTAL REVENUE 

11300 SALES TAXES 
31200 SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP 
31900 PENALTIES & IHTHRBST 
33999 ENERGY OUTREACH 
11426 GENERAL ASS!STAHCH 
35700 OTHER 
31217 CSBG GRANT 

AUDIT AOJUSTHENT 
TRANSFERS FROM 

FUND BALANCE BEGINNING 

PLUS ENDING FUND BALANCE 

l 11 NET PROPERTY TAX REVENUE 

CALCULATION OF MiLL LBVY 

1 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 
2 ADD UNCOLLHCTABLRS 
l ADD TREASURERS FEES 
4 TOTAL PROPERTY TAX NEEDED 
5 ASSESSED VALUATION 
6 MEL LEVY 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YEAR 

2016 

XXX 

474,511.59 

......................... 
474,521.59 

XYX 
335,B4i.9l 

9,364.28 
264.92 
809.00 

10,476.00 
6,369.17 

39,300.95 

94,911.42 

100,530.16 

76,308.28 

XXX 

75,308.18 

15,308.29 

ESTIMATED 
CURRENT YRAR 

1011 
-------------

XXX 

501,!ll.OO 

-------------
501,lll.OO 

XXX 
411,290.00 

10,400.00 
JOO.DO 

2,000.00 

19,400.00 
6,500.00 

100,630.16 

126,185.16 

15,996.00 

XXX 

76 I 996, QQ 

76,996.00 
101,726,530.00 101,661,830.00 

0 . 750 0.150 

PREL!HI!IARY FlfiAL 

2018 2015 

------------- -----~-------
XXX XE 

589,189.00 0.00 

......................... -------------
5S9,!Ba.OO 0.00 

XXX XXX 
475,040.00 0.00 

10,400.00 0.00 
JOO.GO 0.00 

1,600.00 

15,000.00 
J / EQQ, 00 

115,185.16 

110,687.16 

74,550.00 0.00 

XXX !XX 

74,550.00 0.00 

74,550.00 
99,408,920.00 

0. 7 5 0 
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~BUDGBT 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
WiLFARR FUND· OTHER REVENUE 

ACCT. ACTUAL EST!KATBD PRRLIMJ!IARY PINAL 
!IQ. DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR 

2016 1011 1018 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

iNTlRGOVERNMKNTAL REVENUE XXX zxx XXX XXX 
FEDERAL & STATZ XU XXX XU XXX 

33410 ADMINISTRATION il,168.89 91,000.00 111,000.00 
11422 COLORADO WORKS 32,012.46 39,900.00 41,990.00 
33423 CHILD SUPPORT 13,141.86 25,400.00 18,000.00 
33415 MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION 11,578.87 10,340.00 6,000.00 
33431 CHILD WELFARE· FOSTER 166,139.47 195,800.00 257,000.00 
33432 DAY CARR 5,298.78 7,000.00 7,400.00 
ll\33 AID TO NiRDY DISABLED 2:132.50 1,500.00 1,850.00 
ll4l5 TANF CGLLECTfONS 1,361.01 1,800.00 l,B00.00 
33446 ADULT PROTECTIVE 6,622.14 6,600.00 7,500.00 
33440 LEAP 
]3441 CORR SRRViCRS il,072.00) 
33442 LBAP OUTREACH 7,549.93 8,000.00 
33444 LEAP ADMINISTRATIVE 
33450 STATE INCENTIVE NON IV·D 2,390.94 1,500.00 2,000.00 
13451 STAT& INCENTIVE IV·D {4,894.30) 2,500.00 3,000.00 
31453 FEDERAL INCENTIVE IV·D 251.46 1,800.00 2,000.00 
33455 CONTINGENCY RESERVE 430.00 
33470 OLD AGE PENSION 2,464.46 2,350.00 2,500.00 
33460 FOOD STAMP 
35010 OTHER 1,503.85 1,800.00 2,000.00 

.......................... .. ........................ .......................... .......................... 
330 TOTAL INTERGOViRNMiNTAL 336,847.93 411,290.00 415,040.00 0.00 

OTHER REVENUE XXX XXX XIX ux 
31200 SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP 9,364.28 10,400.00 10,400.00 
31900 PENALTIES & INTEREST 264.82 300.00 300.00 
33221 CSBG GRANT 6,869.11 6,500.00 8,000.00 
33426 GRNERAL ASSISTANCE 
36700 OTHER 10,416.00 19,400.00 16,000.00 

AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 
33999 ENERGY OUTREACH 809.00 2,000.00 3,600.00 

.......................... .......................... ......................... ________ ,. ....... 

370 TOTAL OTHER REVENUE 27,783.27 33,600.00 38,300.00 0.00 
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J0/15 BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNT/, COLORADO 
WELFARE FUND BXPRNDITURlS 
WELFARE FUND 

ACCT. ACTUAL 
llO. DESCRIPTION PRIOR YEAR 

201& 
------ ------------------------ -------------
l 01 SALARIES 
10 2 BENlPI7S 
203 OPERATING SUPPLIES 
206 TRAVEL 
208 RRPAiRS & MAINTENANCE 
214 PUBLIC UOTICBS 
304 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
305 CQ~KilNICATiONS 
306 RENT 
307 MEDICAL INSURAllCB 
Ji 1 MISCELLANEOUS 
312 DUBS & HBBTIIIGS 
520 ENERGY OUTREACH 
913 CAPITAL 
45011 COLORADO WORKS 
45025 MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION 
45018 COUNTY ADMINISTRATION 
45026 GENERAL ASSISTANCE 
45031 FOSTER CARE 
45032 DAY CARE 
45033 AND 
45037 HOHB CARB ALLOWANCE 
45029 CHILD SUPPORT 
45044 LEAP ADMINISTRATIVE 
45070 OLD AGE PENSION 
27101 CSBG GRANT 

TOTAL 

PERSONNEL SCHEDULE 
DIRECTOR 
CASBi/ORKBR 
LEGAL TECH 
CASE AIDE 
CASE MANAGER 
LEAP ADHINISTRATIVR 
CASE WORKER 
CASE WORKER 
Oll CALL 

TOTAL 

CAPITAL PROJECTS 

264,945.52 
28,729.65 
3,405.69 
6,251.12 

36,134.90 

3,576.00 
42,561.13 

375.00 
16. 83 

1,841.15 
14,617.03 
19,810.67 

904.Jl 
15. 00 

li,861.07 
5,034.14 
1,761.86 

300.00 
144.54 

8,004.03 
-------------

474,521.59 

CURRENT YEAR .:IOI~ 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

75,177.90 
59,493.16 
57,905.95 
19,181.14 
20,928.71 
7,000.00 

32,136.00 

3,000.00 

274,822.86 

BSTIMATED DRPARTMBliT 
CURRENT YBAR REQUEST 

2017 2018 
------------- -------------

272,900.00 319,894.00 
29,400.00 36,919.00 
3,800.00 4,000.00 
7,000.00 8,500.00 

33,000.00 52,000.00 
1,100.00 

3,576.00 3,576.00 
46,800.00 5!,lJ1.00 

500.00 1,500.00 
1,000.00 3,600.00 
1,500.00 

15,000.00 19,174.00 
20,340.00 6,000.00 
2,000.00 

48,500.00 65,000.00 
6,100.00 6,293.00 
1,600.00 

315.00 
300.00 1,200.00 

6,500.00 8,000.00 
....................... ......................... 

501,131.00 589,188.00 

REQUESTED ~o/f: 
MONTHLY ANNUAL 

77,433.11 
61,277.88 
59,643.14 
19,756.68 
21,556.56 
7,326.47 

48,900.00 
21,000.00 
3,000.00 

319,893.95 

RBQUBSTRD 

APPROVED BY 
COHHISSiONERS 

2018 

0.00 

APPROVED 2gjJl._ 
MONTHLY AN!WAL 

0. 00 

APPROVED 
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,211 I li BUDGET 
CUSTER COUIITY, COLORADO 
AIRPORT FUND· BUDGET SUMMARY 

ACCT. ACTUAL RSTIHATBD PRELIMINARY FINAL 
NO. SUM!t;RY PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR 

2016 1017 101B 2018 
------ ------------------------ ------------- ------------- --·---------- -------------

BXPBNDITURES XXX XXX XXX XXX 
10 i SALARIES 
102 BENE PITS 
103 CONTRACT LABOR 
203 OPERATING SUPPLIES 155.68 rno.oo 500.00 
204 AVIATION PURL 20,072.63 25,500.00 21,000.00 
2 0 5 POINT OF SALE 360.00 360.00 
20 5 TiiAVRL 594.85 2,000.00 1,000.00 
207 INSPECTIONS 700.00 1,500.00 
20 8 REPAiRS & MAINTRHANCE 1,051.93 1,100.00 1,500.00 
2 21 PUSLIC UTILITiES 3,254.18 4,500.00 4;000.00 
BS COMHUNIOTIONS 1,934.64 2,500.00 2,1;0.00 
307 INSURANCB 4,437.12 4,500.00 4,500.00 
311 KISCELLANEOUS 513.52 500. 00 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 600. 00 600.00 
913 CAPITAL 9,989.20 
100 TREASURERS ms 195.81 150.00 100.00 

------------- ........................ .......................... .......................... 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 41,312.56 44,010.00 37,910.00 0.00 

LESS: REVENUES XXX XU XXX XXY 
330 INTERGOVERNKBNTAL RBVENUH 
34700 SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP 
31200 AVIATION FUEL 20,74U4 29,440.00 13,000.00 
31900 PENALTIES & INTEREST 
35500 HANGER LBASH 1,668.00 1,668.00 1,000.00 
36600 Ri!HBURSHO BXPHNSHS 
36700 OTHBR 
35700 GRANTS 8,398.08 

AUDIT ADJUSTMENT [5,002.57) 
TRANSFERS FROK 15,000.00 18,800.00 

GHNBRAL FUND 
FUND BALANCH BHGINNING 16,109.86 14,610.35 20,506.35 

PLUS BNDING FUND BALANCB 14,610.35 20,508.35 7,598.35 

311 NET PROPERTY TAX REVENUE 0.00 10.001 0.00 0.00 

CALCULATION OF Kll,L LEVY XE nx xzx xn 

CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 0.00 ( 0. 00 j 0.00 0.00 
ADD UNCOLLHCTABLiS 

3 ADD TRRASURHRS FRES 
4 TOTAL PROPERTY TAY NRBDED 
5 ASSESSED VALUATiOH 
6 HILL LRVY 
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Jo J<,l EUDGBT 
CUSTER COUNT!, COLORADO 
AIRPORT EXPENDITURES 
AIRPORT ADMINISTRATIVE 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIHA73D PRELIHiNAR! FINAL 
NO. SUMMAR! PRIOR YlAR CURRENT YR!.R 

1016 2 017 2018 20iB 
-·---------------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

EXPENDITURES XXX XXX 1XX XXX 
101 SAL.~R!BS 
101 BEflBFITS 
103 COi/TRACT LABOR 
2 OJ OPERATHIG SUPPLIES 100.00 S00.00 
206 TRAVEL 1,000.00 1,000.00 
20B REPAiRS & MAIN'i'ENAllCR l,6CO.OO 500.00 
2 21 PUBLIC UTILI1IBS 4,100.0Q 4,000.00 
3 01 COMMUN! CAT !OHS 2,000.00 2,000.00 
30 7 lliSURANCi 4,100.00 4,500.00 
311 Ml SCELLANROUS S00.00 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES 500.00 500.00 
913 CAPITAL 
400 TREASURERS ms 250.00 200.00 

------------- ------------· ------------- ........................ 
TOT!L El?RHDITURBS 0.00 i6,350.00 13,200.00 0.00 
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~/8 BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
AIRPORT BYPRNDITURES 
AIRPORT FUEL 

ACCT. ACTUAL ESTIHATRD ?RRL!HHlARY FiNAL 
NG. SUMMARY PRIOR YBAR CURRENT YBAR 

1016 2017 2018 1018 
------ ------------------------ ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------

BXPRRDITURBS XXX xxz XXX XXX 
1 OJ CONTRACT LABOR 
201 OPERATING SUPPLIES 
104 AVIATION FUEL 25,500.00 21,000.00 
20 5 POINT 01 SALE 160.00 150.00 
205 TRAVEL 
20 7 lllSPRCTlONS 100.00 1,500.00 
208 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 500.00 1,000.00 
]05 COMMUNICATIONS 500.00 750.00 
111 MISCELLANEOUS 
314 PUBLIC NOTICES i00.00 !00.00 
911 CAPITAL 

------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 17,660.00 24,710.00 0.00 

60.2 



~O I fl BUDGET 
CUSTKR COUNTY, COLORADO 
LODGING/TOURISM FUND· BUDGET SUHMARY 

ACCT. ACTUAL BSTiMATBD PRELiHINARY FHlAL 
NO. SUMMARY PRIOR YBAR CURRENT YEAR 

2016 2017 1018 201B 
........... -----·------------------ ------------- .......................... ------------- .. ...................... 

EXPENDITURES XXX XXX XXX xxz 
1 OJ CONTRACT LABOR JOO.OD 11,600.00 7,500.00 
203 SUPPLIES 200.00 
2 06 TRAVEL JOO.GO 1,000.00 
210 OTHER 
304 PROFESSIONAL SiRVICES 2,319.00 1,000.00 15,000.00 
1')5 COMMUNICATIONS 5 4. 05 100.00 
3 ~ 2 DUBS & MEETHlGS 200.00 100.00 
ll4 BROAOCASWIG 
315 INTERNET MARKETING 216.00 1,500.00 
J l 7 THIRD PARTY ADVERT. 9,5l9.00 9,500.00 6,500.00 
318 PRINTING 1,618.00 2,000.00 
!00 TREASURERS FRBS 1,421.85 1,400.00 1,470.00 

...... .......... .......... .......................... ......................... .. ........................ 
TGT!.L EXPENDITURES 15,669.90 10,000.00 lt,470.00 0.00 

LESS: REVENUES XXX XXX XKX XXX 
l30 iNTRRGOVHRNHlNTAL REVENUE 
llJOO SALES TAXRS 
31100 SPECIFIC OWNERSHIP 
31900 PRNALT!ES & Hl7RRRST 
31999 GRANTS OTHER 
16500 RRIMBURSBD BXPENSRS 
36700 OTHRR 
11500 LODGING/TOURISM TAX 17,627.08 30,000.00 31,500.00 

AUDIT ADJUSTMENT l, 704.12 
TRANSFERS FROM 

FUND BALANCE BRGHINING 13,649.97 39,311.27 39,311.27 

PLUS BNDU!G FU!ID EALAIICB 39,lll.17 13,311.27 13,341.27 

J 11 NET PROPERTY TAX REVENUE Io. oo I 0.00 0.00 0.00 

CALCULATION O? KILL LEVY XXX EX XXX XXX 

1 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX Io. oo I 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2 ADD UNCOLLRCTABLRS 
l ADD TRRASURBRS FBRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
4 TOTAL PROPERTY TAX N3RD3D 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

ASSESSED VALUATION 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 
MiLL LEVY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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J.6 J'i' BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
CGHSERVATJON TRUST FUND • BUDGET SUHKARl 

ACCT. 
NO. 

103 
103 
106 
210 
301 
JO 5 
Ji 1 
314 
l 16 
311 
131 
400 

330 
l!lOO 
31100 
31900 

SUMMARY 

EXPEND IT URE S 

CONSERVATION TRUST 
TREASURERS ms 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

LESS: REVENUES 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 

33800 LOTTERY CONSERVATION 
36600 REIMBURSED EXPENSES 
36100 
31500 

AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 
TRANSFBRS FROM 

FUND BALANCE BBGiNNING 

PLUS ENDING FU!ID BALANCE 

lll NET PROPERTY TAX RBVBNUE 

CALCULATION OP KILL LRVY 

I CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 
2 ADD UNCOLLBCTABLRS 
3 ADD TREASURERS FEES 
4 TOTAL PROPERTY TAX NRBDRD 
5 ASSESSED VALUATiOll 
6 KILL LBVY 

ACTUAL 
PRIOR YEAR 

2016 

XU 

19,941.41 

............... .......... 
29,941.41 

XXX 

35,823.ll 

193.01 

25,543.01 

JI, 711.95 

0.00 

XXI 

0.00 

0.00 
0. 00 
0.00 
0. 00 

ESTIMATED PRELIM!RARY FINAL 
CURRENT YEAR 

2017 2018 2013 
........... _ ............ ......................... .. ........................ 

XXX XXX XXX 

l1,8!1.00 39,800.00 

.......................... .... -- .................. .. ........................ 
32,811.00 39,800.00 0.00 

XXX XXX XXX 

31,000.00 31,600.00 

ll,711.95 19,896.95 

29,895.95 21,696.95 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

111 111 XXX 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0. 00 0. 00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 
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:2dt¥' BUDGET 
CUSTER COUNTY, COLORADO 
DETAIL 
CONSERVATION TRUST LOTTERY 

DRSCR!Pr!ON 

BOBCAT BASEBALL 
CAL RIPKHl BASEBALL 
SRHIOR CITIZENS 
VALLEY PARKS & REC. 
RAILROAD DISTRICT 
WRTHORE COMMUNITY Ci!ITBR 
Si1VER Cl.IF? MUSEUM 
WETMORE LIBRARY 
CC RIDER 
SILVRR CLIFF T?.AIL 
TOWN OF WESTCLIFFE 
ROGER SQUIRE· TOWER 
SADDLB CLUE 

TOTAL 

2018 
REQU3 Sf RD 

1,500.00 
1,500.00 
4,000.00 

1,000.00 
5,000.00 
5,000.00 
6,000.00 
6,600.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 

200.00 
5,000.00 

39,800.00 

2018 
A?PROVBD 

0. 00 
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FROM: HR/Finance 

SUBJECT: Lease Balances 

TO: Board of County Commissioners 

LENDER Kansas 
State 
Bank 

PURPOSE Sheriff 
2014 PU 

Due Dates Mar 

2014 pd 

2015 pd 
2016 pd 
2017 pd 
2018 5999.75 

2019 
2020 
2021 
2022 

Balances 5999.75 

205 So. 6th St. 
PO Box 150 
Westcliffe, CO 81252 

Kansas Kansas 
State State 
Bank Bank 

Sheriff's RB 2016 
P/U's Mack 

Trucks (2) 
June Dec 5th 

pd 

od pd 

pd pd 
71888.77 
71888.77 
71888.77 

215666.31 

First 
State 
Bank 

Sheriff 
2016 
P/U's (2) 
June !st 

pd 
pd 
15356.64 
15356.64 
15356.64 

46069.92 

September 14, 2017 

Kansas First Payment 
State State Total/Year 
Bank Bank 

R&B Sheriff 
Mack 2017 
Tractor SUVs (2) 
Jan 12th Jun 15'" 

pd pd 71888.77 

37076.92 14871.79 145193.87 

37076.92 14871.79 139194.12 
14871.79 30228.43 
14871.79 14871.79 
14871. 79 14871.79 

74153.84 74358.95 416248.77 

Office: (719)783-9067 
Fax: (719)783-2885 

Email: dawna@custercauntygav.com 


